


Time Flies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Seniors ....................... 16 
Student Life ................... 44 
Sports ........................ 78 

Royalty ...................... 108 
Underclassmen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 118 
Staff . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 168 
Index ....................... 203 







































17 



Darryl Adams 

Robert Bellamy 

These Are the Best of Times 
As Remembered by the 

Class of 1984 

Valerie Adams Rayce Anderson Angie Atway 

I 

-
Wanda Bemboom Gayleen Bemboom Lisa Benidict 

1s • . • Bombing in Beirut . . . Flashdance . . . 'The Day After . . . Falcon stolen .. . 



Barry Bland 

David Boone 

Kelli Brigman 

/ 

Christine Bland 

James Bowman 

Michael Brooks 

.. Major Winter Storm .. .. . . .. Terms of Endearment . 

Mike Bledsoe Sheila Booker 

Kelly Boyd Ted Breshears 

. . . Police Concert . . 3D-Movies .. 

19 



Darin Mason and his "Cabbage Patch Doll" Julie Etzenhouser. Tim Brownsberger Dana Buchholz 

Teresa Buesing Roslyn Buffington Sherry Burch Kent Burgess 

I' 
Bervin Byers Sherri Cade Bill Cain Lisa Calovich 

......... Afghanistan Conflict Shuttle Flights Grenada Vacation 

20 



Andrea Camp Tracy Canady Yolanda Canady Eric Cantrell 

Kent Cantrell Shawn Casey John Clark Nancy Clark 

Shuanta Clark Rhonda Clemons 

. . . Two of a Kind . . . Scarface. . Vantasia "83". 0 0 • 0 • 0 • Hey Jude $25000 Giveaway . 

21 



Sharlene Crabtree Cheryl Crockett 

Marty Daniels Burtis Davis Kathy Deardorff Patsy Deardoff 

Ruth Delarber Perry Dempsey Steve Dempsey Michael Dickey 

White Christmas . .. Winter Olympics . . .. George Orwell's 1984 .. .. . . . . . Thriller . . . . . . . . 

22 



Mark Dobson David Downey Denise Downton Ramona Draffen 

Tonya Driskell Rochell Eatman Chris Edwards David Epperson 

Roy Fender Oliver Finley Kizine caught raiding his own locker 

. 1. . . . Lebanon Invasion .. .... ... Major Tom . . . Sudden Impact .. .. Return of the J edi .... ... . 

23 



Stephen Flores Dawn Frank 

Laronda Franklin Brian French Shawn Frey Michael Fulbright 

Rhonda Gay Cheryl Gillotti Julie Graham Gina Greene 

. . Korean Airliner Shot Down by Soviets . .... Rappin Rodney .... . .... Burn's Retirement ... . . . . . 

24 



Sheldon Greer Berna Grumbles Doraline Cullen Eddie Hall 

Patricia Hamby Rickey Hamilton Rodney Hampton Betty Harding 

Gwen Harris Shannon Harris 

. . Laser Disk Games . . . Curly Shuffle . . .. Risky Business . . . . . . Cabbage Patch Dolls ... 

25 



Thomas Hattem Lori Hayes 

Rick Hearron Damon Henderson Rhonda Hennigh Steve Hibbs 

Tammy Hightower Steven Hitchye Dana Holloway Barbara Hudson 

Synchronicity . ... . . . . .. Men at Work .. . . . . Neil Diamond . .. . . . .. . . Prince 1999 

26 



Richard Humphrey Kim Jarret Jeffrey Johnson Rhonda Johnson 

Jeff Jones JoAnna Jordan Carmen Keltner Melissa Korsi 

Lowell Lacy Rhonda Lank 

. . . . Auto Man . . . O.P. Sportswear . ...... The Right Stuff . . . After M*A *S*H . 

27 



Cheryl Lewis Frank Lewis 

Tammy Lewis Antonia Mabins Darin Mason Kelly McDaniel 

Loretta McGruder Cheryl• Meade J ody Miller Marc Miller 

. Kilroy was here .. . Over the Rainbow . . . Staying Alive . . Scarecrow and Mrs. King .. 

28 



Velinda Mitchem Ellen Moffett Tracy Moore Kathy Morgan 

Delfina Mosley Hesam Musallet Lisa Muzingo Christina Myrick 

Raymond Nixon Marie Pierre Noel Lillian Morgan 

. . Micro-Micro Computers .. . . .. ... Eddie Murphy . ... M-TV ... . . . ... Punk Goes Out . 

29 



Chris Northrup John Norwood 

Darrell O'Conner Tracy O'Dell Karen O'Kennon Don Owings 

Verda Parker Rodney Pegues Sharon Pitre Kevin Porterfield 

... "Royal" Cocaine Bust . Silkwood . . ... Lionel Richie in Concert ..... . . Graduation May 31 .. 

30 



Donna Price Dana Provance Susan Pugh Julia Pulliam 

Randy Ralston Metriann Rambo Sharlene Rawlings Diana Reese 

Carol Rhodes James Rice KILLER PHYSICS!!! 

. . . Cheers ... . . . Presidential Elections Christine .. . . . . Van Horn - Hallmark Poster Ordeal . . . . . 

31 



"SiO~HF(aq)-SiFig}+-H20(1}, Right???" Robert Riddle Paul Roberts 

Angela Rush Solvey Russell Monica Saunders Gary Schelp 

Roselyn Shaffer Claudia Shaw Audrey Shields Jason Shipley 

... Assertive Discipline ..... D.C. Cab ... Jenny and Greg Get Married ... . ... . Ma Bell Splits Up 

32 



Shawn Sims Linda Siy Dana Smith Marshon Smith 

Irene Somerville Pamela Spencer Tim Stageman Ricky Stillians 

Joyce Strickland Kimberly Stutson "So I'm a stud, GET OFF ME!!!" 

. All the Right Moves . John Cougar Mellincamp ..... Pink & Gray .... . New Newspaper Format. 

33 



\ 

Lori Terry Steve Terrell 

Robert Terry Tina Thomas Schamauda Thompson Sherry Todd 

Danny Tqrres Anthony Townsend Rick Utley Joe Vargas 

. . AFS Goes to Chicago . . . George Brett's Pine Tar Up to Far. . Gas Leak at Royal Stadium . 

34 



Dennis Vaughn Piper Walker Shaylene Walker Susan Walker 

Earl Watson Karen Watters Debbie Weakley Donna Weaver 

Luanna Webb Terry Webb "Come on Shannon, Let me JAM." 

. Culture Club . ... Break Dancing .. . . . .. 29th Anniversary of Van Horn ...... . The A-Team . . .. . . . 

35 



"Oh Eugene . . . If you were only a SE N IOR!!!" Marcine Wells Brian West 

Tina Wever David Wheeldon Randall Wheeldon Cassandra White 

Laurie Whitson Nicki Wilson Jimmie Wolf Lisa Woolery 

. . . . . . Convertibles .. . Syria - Jesse Jackson . . . . . Gorky Park . · .. Whiz Kids . 

36 



Misti Young Robert Young 

"We pity the fool that messes with us!!!" 

•• • 0 0 0 0 • Heartless James Watt Resigns .. . 0 0 • • ••• Christine Craft Appearance Case ... . . Q-Bert . 0 0 •• 0 0 • • 

37 



Seniors . .. 

Sl 

Van Horn Is Going to Miss You All! 
38 



Senior Class Officers 

Left to right: 
Dana Smith (President) 
Gina Greene (Sgt. at Arms) 
Shayleen Walker (Secretary) 
Tammy Lewis (V. President) 
Sherry Burch (Re porter) 
Gaylord Gatewood (Treasurer) 

Ah yes, it was finally here . . . a year of some 
serious mixed emotions. On one hand, it was the 
last year and we were finally through with high 
school, but yet it was the end of a lot of friendships 
which we vowed to keep alive while we knew we 
really wouldn't. It was also a year of many ques
tions. Were we going to :make it?, were we choosing 
the right major and college?, and so rhany, many 
more uncertainties. We had made so many friends 
not only with students, but also with the faculty and 
teachers. We felt as though Van Horn was our sec
ond home and we would always be welcome. As 
much as we hated to leave, we had to spread our 
wings and fly from this nest into the big world 
around us. We would leave the school to the class 
of 1985 and we hope that they will work toward the 
improvement of the school as we did. 

39 



40 

Senior Personalities 

TYPICAL FALCONS: Dana Smith 
Bervin Byers 

BEST VOCALISTS: Luan Webb 
Terry Webb 

SOCIETY BELL AND LION: Lisa Whittier 
Eddie Hall 

MOST POPULAR: Sherry Burch 
Richard Humphrey 



BEST DRESSED: Andrea Camp 
Jeff Hardman 

BEST MUSICIANS: Lillian Morgan 
Gary Schelp 

DONE MOST: Marcine Wells 
Shannon Harris 

SCHOOL SPIRIT: Kim Stutson 
Gaylord Gatewood 

41 



42 

FLIRT AND WOLF: Sharon Pitre 
Todd Moore 

BEST DANCERS: Gina Greene 
Jeff "Skeet" Williams 

JOLLY GOOD: Dorothy Newton 
Michael Brooks 

BEST ARTISTS: Joyce Strickland 
Mark Dobson 



MOST LIKELY TO SUCCEED: Linda Siy 

BEST ATHLETES: Cynthia Wallace 
Robert Chase 

MOST BASHFUL: Cheryl Lewis 
Chris Edwards 

Tim Brownsberger 

43 



44 



45 



46 

Office Aides Give Us a Helping Hand 

L. r., Row 1: Rodney Hampton, Claudia Shaw. Row 2: Piper Walker, Margaret Dunnahay, Damonica Thomas, Gina Greene, Antonia Mack, Roslyn Shaf
fer , Sharleen Crabtree. Row 3: Mark Dobson, Gwendolyn Harris, Lisa Benedict, Tammy Lewis, Rhonda Shull, Kelly Buxter. Row 4: Cheryl Lewis, Velin
da Michum, Angie Ataway, Erin Bombard, Sherry Burch, Metsylyn Edwards, Monica Saunders, Lisa Calovich, Sherri Code, Phylette Johnson, Gaylord 
Gatewood. 

An Office aide's job is to help the faculties' job 
go a little bit smoother and make their jobs less 
complicated while we are receiving a grade for 

the performance that we show day after day. 
Rodney Hampton enjoys being an office aide 
and helping Mrs. Byfield as much as possible. 

According to Sherry Burch, her favorite part of 
the job is "leaving people waiting at the desk," 

and "getting first hand news because we are 
there where it happens." 



Jobs for Missouri Graduates 

Left to right: Cheryl Lewis, Raymond Acklin, Marcine Wells (President), Sharon Pitre, Sherry Burch. 

Sponsors: Mr. Jenkins, Ms. Wright Members waiting to be inaugurated into JMG 

Jobs for Missouri Graduates is a group of High School 
Seniors who learn the skills of the working world while in 

school. "I think it is a really good idea and should be 
carried on around to more high schools," said Karen 

O'Kennon. The sponsors of the program are two energetic 
people, Mr. Jenkins and Ms. Wright. 

The JMG is an outstanding organization from what I 
understand. It is the only link it seems, between the 

Schools and business world. The JMG allows the student 
to take a peek before they can really see. The sponsors are 

outstanding and they have an outstanding program. "Three 
Cheers for the JMG," said by SGT. Milow, Military Science 

department. 

47 



AFS .- Associated Field Service 

First Row: Eddie Hall. Second Row: Shannon Harris, Sherry Burch, Erin Bombard, Lara Lyons, Sherri Speake, Elonia Theus, Lisa Whittier, Angela Atway, Sheryl 
Nance. Third Row: Stacie Evans, Christine Mazurkowycz, Julie Graham, Christy Teegarden, Shayleen Walker, Pam Spencer, Cheryl Meade. Fourth Row: Melissa 
Korsi, Donna Weaver, Norma Bandy, Leslie Ryan, Ruth Seibel, Laura Bemboom, Julie Liptak, Dawn Hahnfeld, Terry Lyle, Linda Siy. Fifth Row: Rhonda Hennigh, 

Jeff Gardner, Lowell Lacy, Eddie Coleman, Race Aanderson, John Kleuver, Mr. Matticks. Sixth Row: Hesam Musallet, Mike Dickey, Susan Pugh. Lisa Calovich, Pam 
Rudy, Karen O'Kennon, Lisa Porterfield, Jeff Richardson, Heather Hayes, Scott Stalker, Sara Spearman, Kenny Moberg, Claudia Shaw, Laurie Whitson. Seventh Row: 

Dionne Nylund, Heidi Titus, Elizabeth Mack, Wanda Bemboom, Tim Riepe, Solvey Russell, Chris Driscoll, Beth Jensen, Wilma Bandy, Jennifer Miller, Renne 
Hennigh, Marc Hayes, Jason Rollins. 

Van Horn's AFS club is a group of spirited students who enjoy many 
fun activities together, such as spending an afternoon at the 
Renaissance Festival, going to Chicago for the weekend, ice skating, 
eating pizza, and seeing the "Rocky Horror" show. Despite our own 
foreign exchange student's departure in October, the AFS club con
tinued, raising money to send some of our own Van Horn students 
abroad. Van Horn's AFS club is proud to say that we are one of the most 
active clubs in the Kansas City area, and we would like to thank our 
sponsor, Mr. Neal Matticks, for the fine support and encouragement he 
has given us throughout the year. 

48 

Linda Siy 
AFS President, 
Americans Abroad Student, 
Japan, summer 1983 

1983-84 Officers 

President .. . ...... ... ... Linda Siy 
Vice President .......... Shannon Harris 
Treasurer . . ............ Rhonda Hennigh 
Secretary ... . .... ... . ... Jeff Richardson 



Boob Tube Review 1983 

Luan Webb, Eddie Hall, Angie Heegan, Shannon Harris 

Tina Thomas, Jeff Richardson, Danny Torres, student director 

"Boob Tube Review" was the 
1983 theme of Vantasia. Student 
directors Danny Torres and Lisa 
Calovich, as well as the MC's, 
worked several weeks to make 
the show presentable to the stu
dent body on Thursday, 
November 17th. "It had its good 
points as well as bad. The show 
was good overall." commended 
Matt Shearhart. There were more 
than twenty performers in the 
show. Without the many good 
acts in the show, Vantasia would 
have been another (bloop!). The 
MC's were as follows: 

-· Vantasia 



50 

Falcon Staff 

Row 1: Mr. Stout, Laurie Whitson, Kenny Moberg, Ms. Perkins. Row 2: Shannon Harris, Ronald McDonald, Richard Humphrey. Row 3: Dana Smith, 
Dana Buchholz, Raymond Nixon, Mark Dobson. 

Shannon Harris: Business Manager 

Richard Humphrey, Editor 
Mark Dobson: Asst. Editor 



Sponsors: Mr. Stout, Ms. Perkins 

Layout Staff: Row 1: Dana 
Smith, Dana Buchholz. 
Row 2: Mark Dobson, 
Laurie Whitson. Row 3: 
Shannon Harris . 

SfPzUuJ 19C4 

Photo Staff: Raymond Nixon, Kenny Moberg, 
Laurie Whitson 

51 



52 

Stuco Officers 

Left to right: 
Danny Torres 
Erin Bombard 
Sheila Turner 
Richard Humphrey 
Lisa Whittier 
Linda Siy 

Not Shown: 
Steve Hibbs 
Dionne Nylund 

Policies and Procedures 
Reporter 
2nd V. President 
President 
1st V. President 
Committee Chairperson 

Treasurer 
Secretary 



Stuco Representatives 
Seniors 

Row 1: Piper Walker, Claudia Shaw, Julie Graham, Marcine Wells, Steve 
Hibbs. Row 2: Antonia Mack, Trina Johnson, Metri Rambo, foe Vargas, 
Sherry Burch, Shannon Harris, Elonia Stutson, Andrea Camp, Sharon Pitre, 
Gina Greene. 

Sophomores 

Row 1: Chris Wright, Sherry Speake, Sharon Turner. Row 2: Scott Anthony, 
Eddie Clarke, Otto King. 

Juniors 

Row 1: Rhonda Walker, feanna Johnson, Andrea Stone, Trina Douglas. 
Row 2: Mark Hayes, Danny Roberts, Toni Henderson, fohn Parker. 

Freshmen 

Row 1: Denise Perusage, Yolanda Alexander, LaTonya Royal, Andrea 
George. Row 2: Michele Stegink, Heather Hayes, Bronwin Burns. 

53 



54 

Van Horn's Marching Falcons . .. March to Success. 

1st Row, L. to r.: Julie Etzenhouser, Belinda Baber, Misti Young, Michele Stegink. Eddie Hall. 2nd: Lisa Benedict, Sue Conley, Lillian Morgan, Stacy 
Porker. 3rd: Troy Beene, Helen Wrids, Luanna Webb, Ranee McClain. 4th: Teresa Harris, Leah Miller, Victoria Greenstreet. 5th: Lara Lyons, James 
Corum, Gary Schelp. 6th: Albert Rush, Todd Smith, Steve Schmidt, Craig Pryor, Chris Fields. 7th: Julues Burnett, Troy Brown, Renne Hennigh, Mike 
Pruett, Tim Wiley. 8th: Chris Detwiler, Altorek Jackson, Ulysses Powell, Derrick Walker, Robert Bellamy, John Cooley. 9th: LaMar Fue, John Words, 
Dana Holloway. Not Shown: Sherry Speake, Mike Fulbright. 

The all new Van Horn Marching Falcons had a great year 
marching in many events such as the American Royal, the 
Famous Octoberfest, and Veteran's Day Parade. To make the 
band so good they came every day in the summer to practice. 
Thanks for making Van Horn's Marching Falcons the best 
ever. 

Director: Linda Owens 

Drum Major: Eddie Hall 

Secretary: Lara Lyons 



Van Horn Singers I I I Performs Another Good Season 

This year the Van Horn Singers were blessed 
with a new accompanist. Her name is Susan Loun
quist. "We're enjoying her ability to the MAX," 
says Danny Torres (SR). Along with Susan the Van 
Horn Singers showed their many talents in several 
performances such as City Hall, Salvation Army, 
and Crown Center. "I believe we are strong com
petition against any <'>ther school" said by Sherry 
Burch (SR). 

"Good luck to Susan and the Van Horn singers 
and let's keep striving to make 84 the best." 

THE 1983-84 VAN HORN SINGERS 

Luanna Webb 
AngieHeegn 
Lisa Calovich 
Lori Terry 
Guyla Walters 
Elesa Gilbert 
Tina Thomas 

Sherry Burch 
Erin Bombard 
Rhonda Lank 
Marcine Wells 
Camala Hopkins 
Jamie Cotton 
Gwen Harris 

Accompanist: 
Susan Lounquist 

Shannon Harris 
Sheldon Greer 
Danny Torres 
Chuck Petree 
Steve Terrell 
Pam Spencer 
Solvey Russell 

Terry Webb 
Eddie Hall 
Charles Jackson 
Jeff Richardson 
Kevin Griffin 
Wanda Bemboom 
Donna Price 

Conductor: 
William Cofer 

55 



56 

Row 1: Koren Watters, Pam Rudy, Luan Webb, Gwen Harris, Tanya Driskell, Sherry Burch, Marcine Wells, Camala Hopkins, Rhonda Lank, Kim Grey, 
Guyla Walters, Betty Sanders, Tammie Cotton, Kelley West. Row 2: Cynthia Carter, Lisa Danikas, Elizabeth Mack, Terry Webb, Erin Bombard, Wanda 
Bemboom, Tina Thomas, Lisa Porterfield, Donna Price, Tawana Jenkins, Sheldon Greer, Beth Jensen, Jennie Reily, Gaylord Gatewood. Row 3: Pam 
Spencer, Lisa Calovich, Charles Jackson, Trace Cruey, Danny Torres, David Wheeldon , Eddie Hall, Jeff Johnson, Steve Terrell, Shannon Harris, Kevin 
Griffin, Tim Turman, Edward Overraker, Angie Heegn, Jeff Richardson. 

Van Horn Concert 
Choir 
The Group With 
the Tunes. 

Officers 

Bottom to top: 
Donna Price 
Erin Bombard 
Sherry Burch 
Lisa Calovich 
Luan Webb 
Shannon Harris 
Eddie Hall 

Treasurer 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Student Director 
V. President 
President 



Honor Society 83-84 
-----~ 

First Row: Cheryl Meade, Donna W eaver, Laurie Whitson pres. Second Row: Linda Siy, Rhonda Hennigh, Tim Brownsberger, Bill Cain. Third Row: 
Rochelle Hardie, Karen O'Kennon, Lisa Calvich, Sheryl N ance. Fourth Row: Sheila Booker , Rochelle Eatman, Mike Freeman. Fifth Row: N orma Bandy, 
M rs. Brown - sponsor. 

This past year a new discipline program of "Assertive Discipline" was introduced to Van Horn. This 
program emphasized discipline and learning. While the administration worked on the discipline 
aspects, the National Honor Society worked on reinforcing aspects and consequences through the use 
of their annual honors reception and other similar ideas. In doing so , they hoped to encourage present 
and future students to work on their study habits and assume responsibilities for improvement of 
education and learning. 

Laurie Whitson 
President 

57 



58 

tagecrew on ue 

Front Row: Sherri Russell, Laurie Whitson, Pam Rudy, Beth Jensen, Sherri Speake, Donna Weaver, Rhonda Hennigh- mgr., Phillip Mendenhall, 
Heather Hayes, John Parker. Second Row: Leslie Ryan, Marc Hayes, Sarah Spearman, Larry Hackleman, Shannon Harris, Tim Riepe, Raymond Nixon, 

Chris Driscoll, Norma Bandy, Melissa Korsi, Lowell Lacy, Dionne Nylund, Jeff Richm:dson, Susan Pugh. 

Whenever something went wrong at an 
assembly, who got blamed? It was a hard 
working, behind the scenes group called 

Stagecrew. Stagecrew was in charge of lights, 
sounds, props, etc. Although they worked hard, 

something always seemed to go wrong. It was 
usually the sound that gave them the most 

problem. Even though it had been replaced 
several times in the past years as a senior gift, 

the equipment was mistreated and often 
needed repairing. Despite the boos, and rough 
treatment, stagecrew always strived to do their 

best with what they had. 

Laurie Whitson 
Assistant Manager 



Pioneer Staff Turns Over a New Leaf. 

Row 1: Ms. Pennington, Scott Stalker, Tammy Hightower, Julie Graham, Jeff Richardson. Back Row: Chris Driscoll, Linda Burnaugh, Shawn Crall, 
Rodney Craig, Marc Hayes. Not Pictured: Kim Stutson, David Grey. 

THE 

This year the Pioneer Staff has turned over a 
new leaf. They used a new and improved format. 
The newspaper is now smaller and easy to carry. 
The Pioneer Staff also worked on many 
fundraisers. Freddy the Falcon was one of them. 
They also sold "grams" to put in the newspaper. 
"The format for The Pioneer covered more 
events about Van Horn so that outside readers 
could know more about our school as a whole, " 
said Rodney Hampton. "I like to see more detail 
in the articles," commented Steve Hibbs, and 
added, "The Pioneer is a paper to be proud of." 

59 



60 

Left to right, Top to Bottom: Eddie Overacker, Mark Dobson (President), Kenny Moberg (Vice-President), 
Shannon Harris (Sgt.-at-Arms), Tim Reipe, Chris Driscoll, Tom Hattem, Jerry Scanlan, Larry Hackleman, 

Scott Stalker, Raymond Nixon, Marc Hayes, Steve Hibbs, Eddie Hall (Treasurer), Jeff Richardson 
' . (secretary), Matt Shearhart, Mark Kellogg, John Parker. 



Kapponian 
Literary Society 

61 



62 

Thala 
Phi 

Bottom to Top: Lisa Calovich, Susan Pugh. Lisa Whittier, Kara Walker, Kelly Bux
ter, Sheryl Nance, Sherry Speake, Stacy Evans, Heather Wright, Sherri Russell, 
Sara Spearman, Christina Mazurkewycz. · 



Freshman Basketball 
Shooting Towards the Top! 

First Row, Left to right: Coach Shurn, John Cooley, Ronald Brown, James Simpson, Chris Wilson, Steve Schmidt (manager). Second Row, Left to right: 
Gerald Elliot, Gary Black, Darin Raines, Billy Cooper, Bobby Thompson, John Henderson. 

Congratulations 
Freshman Boys 

Van Horn Is 
Proud of You! 

63 



64 

ROTC Drill Teams 
Stuff 

Strut Their 

Male Drill Team 
Row 1: Jackson, Mabins, Downey, Malolo, Broils, Hines, Willingham. Row 2: Gilmore, Haynes, Roberson, Payne. Row 3: Wiley, Smith, Spaulding, Bland, 

Staten, LaBranche. 

Female Drill Team 
Row 1: Combs, Carter, Stone, Metchell. Row 2: Sinnard, Miller, Barner, Newton, Rainey, Norton, Buesing. Not Pictured: Taylor. 



Rifle Team Shootin' Up the 
City 

CAUTION 

HEARING PROTECTION 

REQUIRED 

WHEN WEAPONS ARE 

USE OF THIS RANGE FACILITY IS 
RESTRICTED TO SUPERVISED 

FIRING WITH .22 CALIBER RIFLE 
WITH SOFT NOSED LEAD OR . 

LEAD ALLOY AMMUNITION ONLY 

3 

Row 1: Scott Etzenhouser, Lowell Lacy, Jason Shipley, Tim Brownsberger, Larry Blood Cpt. Row 2: Matt Shear hart, Mark Dobson, Danny Tor
res, Tim Wiley, Damon Mabins. 

The Van Horn JROTC Rifle team competed in various rifle matches and competitions 
throughout the year. As stated by Jason Shipely and Lowell Lacy, "The big guns always shoot 
straight." But on a more serious note, Cpt. Blood had these words to say, "The Rifle team has 
displayed outstanding shooting ability this year and they have done exceptionally well 
throughout the whole year!" Thanks Rifle team for a job well "shot"! 

65 



66 

Le§ Dansueres 

From left to right, Top to Bottom: Jefferey Williams, Christine Bland, Traci Jacobs, Michael Johnson, 
Tranee Carlock, Renae Cullen, Latonia West, Richard Hamby, Cheryl Lewis, Tonita Briggs, Damon Wedd, 
Rhonda Johnson, Betty Sanders, Chinelle Lorings, Arthella Brown, Carma Johnson, Frenchelle Cooper, 
Latonya Royal, Gina Greene, Jeffrey Hardman, Malissa Green, Velinda Mitchem, Pamela Spencer, Sheryl 
Simpson, Sherrie Drone, Richard Brown, Antonia Mabins, Michelle Midgyett, Thomas Miller, Jeanna 
Johnson, Timothy Wiley, Andrea Camp, Jaeson Tate, Valerie Adams, Diana Reese, Charla Miller, 
Marvena Timley, Denise Theus, Lela Pitchford, Kim McDonald, Bronwen Burns, Valerie Crawford, 
Michael Chaney, James Johnson, Mark Mitchell, Ms. Hopkins, sponsor. Not Pictured: Derike Pitchford 
and Edward Cooper. 

Les Dansueres 
participated in many 

assemblies with a variety of 
acts consisting mostly of 

precision dancing, which is 
not as easy as it appears. It 

takes good timing and team 
work. Some such assemblies 

included Vantasia, 
Homecoming, and pep 

assemblies. They have also 
participated in a talent show 

at the Linwood Multi
Purpose Center, over the 

summer, and the City Wide 
Talent Show. 

In order to be a member 
you must maintain a 2.0 
grade point average and 

make it through tryouts. You 
must also be able to learn 

routines quickly. 
The only officers Les 

Dansueres have are Antonia 
Mabins, attendence 
secretary, and Mark 

Mitchell, art work an,d 
scenery manager. All 

decisions are voted upon by 
majority rule. 



Youth for Christ 

Kim Gray, Richard Rigsby, Robert Thorpe, Steve Hibbs, Mark Hoskins, David Morely, Penny Stiverson. 

Youth For Christ is a group of students who get together to share their faith and fellowship 
together. They meet on Monday nights where they have speakers, play games and have 
refreshments. Penny Stiverson enjoys the banana split parties they have. For Thanksgiving 
YFC held a treasure hunt and collected food for the needy. Kim Gray enjoys YFC because "it's 
exciting and fun to be with friends." Christy Watts says the group has "helped her out" and 
that she has met many friends she wouldn't have otherwise met. 

67 



Van Horn Booster Club 

Charles and Norma Baughman 
David Griffin 
John and Jackie Brownsberger 
Dan and Carolyn Weaver 
AI and Marie Code 
Robert and Donna Whee/borger 
Mary Powell 
Tom and June// Coleman 
John and Anna Yuhas 
Herman and Marilyn Moore 
Rodger and Carol Evans 
Richard and Rozella Decker 
Kenneth and Carol McElwee 
Freddie M. Barnes 
Elbert and Marcia Eagon 
David and Melba Meade 
A/fretta Green 
George and Barbara Lank 
Mac and Liz McLeod 
Marthenya Kizine 
Doris and Kenneth Humphrey 
fohn and Linda Dobson 
Mrs. Z. M. Brown 
fames and Doris Fain 
Barney and Betty Wild 
Elton and Selma Lauder man 
Melvin Coleman 

A Group Well Appreciated 

Janet Canady 
Frank Stiegler, Jr. 
Louis Hurt 
Marvin and Marguerite Brooks 
Mary and Bill Cofer 
Robert Closson 
Lubemir and Ann Mazurkewyz 
Jerry and Carol Kempker 
Jean Gironex and Debra Kelly 
Vic Mitchel/ 
Edgar Van Fleet 
Rober and Shirley Speake 
Mr. and Mrs. Mitchel/ 
Ronald and Evelyn French 
Richard and Luetta Buchholz 
Herb McCoy 
Edward L. Crawford 
Felix and Wanda Vanleeuwen 
Kenneth and Patricia Craven 
Kim Robertson 
Marceline Iloka 
Marlys M. Perkins 
Frank and Judy Bronson 
Susan Bottiger 
Sarah Hoss 
Gertrude Bardwell 



Things We Did 

( 

69 



More in '84 

Chris Driscoll r;md Liz Mack admire Beth Jensen's tongue. 

John Payne, Jerry Holmes, and Nick Shipley patrol the campus. 

Jason Shipley dresses up for Super Falc assembly. 

70 



Richard, Dana, and Linda 
graciously accept victory in 
the penny jar contest. 

The fog moves in on Jeff Richardson and stoge crew. 

"Where's the beef?" asks Sheila Turner. 

71 



72 

Row 1: Mr. Stout- sponsor, Rodney Hampton, Mark Dobson- president, Ms. Perkins- sponsor. Row 2: Dana Buchholz, Melissa Korsi, Mike Dickey, 
Chris Driscoll, Matt Sheorhart, Marc Hayes. Row 3: Montano Richard, Michael Saysoff, John Parker, Heather Hayes, Audrey Shields, Linda Burnagh, 

Dionne N ylund, Laurie Whitson, Royce Anderson, Mark Mitchell. 

Art Nouveau has worked hard this year decorating for dances, activities, assemblies and things in the 
way of art. The group's artistic talents were used in a number of ways ranging from the decorating of 

bulletin boards to the elaborate decorations for such dances as Homecoming and Superfalc. Art 
Nouveau's aspiring artists found this year an exciting one to participate in and I especially want to 

thank each and every one of them personally. Congratulations on a job well done. 

Art Nouveau 
Art Nouveau President 

Mark Dobson 

"Creative people are self-starting . . . they have a 
compelling urge to seek new insights.'' Lee 
Harris berger 



Games Club 

Left to right, Row 1: Mr. Stout, Laurie Whitson, Kenny Moberg, Tim McChesteny. Row 2: Tim Reipe, Phillip Mendenhall. Row 3: Jeff Jones, Matt 
Sheer hart, Sherry Russell, Sarah Spearman, Heather Hayes, Steve Hibbs. Row 4: Marc Hayes, John Kleuver, Bob Bellamy. 

A relatively new club, games club was started two years ago by students interested in fantasy-role
play games. While some students fantasize more than others, a good time is had by all. Jeff Jones acts as 
leader, but the club is informal and open to all who may be interested. 

Danger Lurks Within the 
Unknown Regions of Earth and 
Beyond, But Nothing Will Kee_p 
Us From Our Quest. 

Games Club 1984 

73 





Chess Club Has the Right Moves 

Brent Markham, Calvin Golden, Kevin Workman, Chris Wright, Phillip Mendenhall, Eddie Overraker, Alfred Collins, Julius Allen, Kevin French, Larry 
Dempsy, David Morley, Kristy Watts, Michelle Angelo, Paul Katsulis, Tro y Brown. SPONSOR Mr. Balleow. 

75 



76 

Left to Right: 
Angie Heegn 
Phillip Mendenha ll 
Berio Hollimon 
KaraWalker 
Pam Carlson 
Jennifer Miller 

Junior Class Officers 

President 
Treasurer 
Sgt. at Arms 
Reporter 
Secretary 
Vice President 

The Junior Class Officer has many 
jobs throughout the year, two out of 
several are, working to make the 1984 
Jr.-Sr. Prom the best ever and also 
working on the Jr. Hall at Homecom
ing, they are sponsored by Mr. and 
Mrs. VanLeeuwen. 

"We wish you lots of luck." ~< 



Sophomore Class Officers ''86'' 

Row 1: Lindo Deorforf, Sgt. Millow, Lorry Hackelman, Angelique Lee, Christina Wright. 

Freshman Class Officers ''87'' 

Row 1: Harold Echols, Kevin Workman, Anita Combs, Lorendo Kidd. 

77 





\ .. 

79 



80 

Left to right, Row 1: Michael Brooks, Richard Hum
phery, Jimmie Wolf, Michael Fulbright, Robert Terry, 
Terry Webb, David Boone, Raymond Jackson, Darin 
Mason, Jimmy Rice. Row 2: Dwight Baker, Eric Thomas, 
Billy McCloud, Brian Ropcke, Tim Sartain, Cedric 
Thomas, Mike Freeman, Robert Ellison, Jeff Gardner, 
Robert Hauber. Row 3: Bernard Johnson, Royce Ander
son, Scott Anthony, Larry Eagen, Scott Sartain, Ricky 
Black, William Brown, Cresly Atkinson, Reggie Moore. 
Row 4: Mike Golf, Tolbert Pratt, Dione Chaplan, Bervin 
Byers, Todd Hutton, Ed Coleman, Derik Pitchford. 

This year the Varsity Football team 
had great potential but not the desire 
that was needed to produce excep
tional results. They started off the 
season without a qualified quarter
back. Throughout the season there 
were five different quarterbacks off 
and on. This was a year of many in
juries and penalties which set us back 
a great deal. Halfway through the 
season the Varsity Football team 
practically started all over again, 
while rearranging the offensive line 
and backfield. The team made great 
improvements, however this was dif
ficult midseason. Good Luck next 
year. 



''Seniors Are B-A-D!'' 

David Boone 
Jimmy Rice 
Terry Webb 

Tony Greer 
Bervin Byers 
Derik Pitchford 
Mike Fulbright 

Darin Mason 
Michael Brooks 
Raymond Jackson 
Mark Kleeman 

Rayce Anderson 
Richard Humphery 
Jimmie Wolf 
Robert Terry 

81 



82 

J.V. Football 

Row 1: W. Brown, E. Cooper, F. Canady, J. Alexander, R. Black, D. Miller, F. Wiley, T. Pratt, C. Nixon, J. Cant, J. Words, J. Rodrigues, C. McChesney. 
Row 2: L. Egan, M. Goff, D. Paschal, B. Thompson, M. Dydell, F. Miller, C. Byers, J. Tibbetts, J. Duncan, R. Brown. Row 3: Coach Shurn, P. Brooks, E. 
Dooley, R. Horton, T. Hardie, J. Henderson, K. French, R. Murray, A. Glasa, J. Rollins. Row 4: K. Smith, E. Coleman, P. Jackson, D. Saunders, L. Hicks, B. 
Cooper, G. Black, B. Harris, T. Pike, D. Raines, B. McCuiston. 



A Year in Sports!! 

83 



84 

Varsity 
Boys 

Left to right: Chris Wright, Mike Dickey, and Tim 
Brownsberger. 

Girls 
Left to righ t: Bonna W eaver, Melissa Korsi, 
Christine Mazurkewycz, and Laurie Whitson. 

Cross Country 

If you had Mr. Kaifes for a class I'm sure you heard that all 
cross country students get E's. If not, you probably did not even 

know that there was a cross country team at Van Horn, but there 
was. It was a great sport to be involved in. You were not 

dependent on anyone's actions except your own. You just ran 
and ran and ran. Up a hill you went, and then back down then 

up again, and down again, up ... down ... up . .. down ... up ... 
What kind of weird sport was that? What could be the possible 

point of running two miles and ending up right back where you 
started? ... Oh yeah, I remember now. It was the thrill of 

finishing, cutting down your time, or even the wonderful thrill of 
winning. It was that great feeling of school participation. And 

best yet, that Varsity letter. 
Thanks cross country for the great times and hard work. 

Special thanks to Coach Kaifes for his total support. 

Laurie Whitson 
(cross country runner) 



Ups • • • and • • • Downs 
Upper Left: Christine Mazurkewycz, Rhonda 
Hennigh, and Donna Weaver share a joke to relieve 
before the race jitters. Middle Top: Jerod Elliot and 
Johnnie White run for the J.V. squad. Middle: 
Spectators and fellow runner, Chris Wright, cheer 
Melissa Korsi on. Lower Middle: J. V. waits as scares 
are tallied. Middle Right: Donna Weaver overtaking 
the competition at Blue Valley. 

Junior Varsity 

Left to right, Top to Bottom: Ulyses Powell, Libbert Beasley, Jerod Elliot, John Codey, Chris Fields, 
Chris Wilson, Eric Harris, Johnnie White, Joe Simpson. 

85 



86 

Varsity Volleyball Is .. AWESOME! 

AngieAtway 
Melissa Blackmon 
Ramona Draffen 
Rochelle Hardie 
Angie Heegn 
Angelique Lee 

AngieAtway 

Angelique Lee 

Senior, 2nd year 
Junior, 2nd year 
Senior, 3rd year 
Junior, 2nd year 
Junior, 2nd year 
Sophomore, 2nd 
year 

Angie Heegn 

Ramona Draffen 

Position: Spiker and 
Defense 
Position: Setter 
Position: Spiker and 
Defense 
Position: Setter and 
Spiker 
Position: Spiker and 
Defense 
Position: Spiker 

The team developed a tremendous 
amount of character, poise and courage this 
season, on its way to their third best record 
in 10 years of 18-4. They played with an in
tense desire and proved themselves worthy 
opponents repeatedly, especially in the 
league where they went undefeated in cap
turing the league championship for the 9th 
year. 

Mrs. Pauk 

Melissa Blackmon Rachelle Hardie 

Tracy Canday Terry Lile 

La Wanda White Mrs. Paulk 



J.V. Volleyball 

Row 1: Lawanda Rucker. Row 2: Jennifer Meredith, Michelle Stagin, Terri Lyle, Tina Canady, Crystal 
Walker. Row 3: Heather Shultz. 

87 



88 

Row 1: Dewitt Byers. Todd Moore, Rodney Hampton, Stephan Kizine, Robert Chase. Row 2: Michael Fullbright. Erick McCoy, Anthony Melson, Tony 
Greer, Jeff Johnson, Marvin Reedemer. 



/ 

/ 

Stephan Kizine Dewitt Byers 

jeff Johnson Robert Chase 

Tony Greer Anthony Melson 

Rodney Hampton 

89 



90 

Varsity Girls 
Hooping All the Way! 

Left to right, Top to Bottom: Michael Brooks, Kim Byers. Sherry Cade, Angelique Lee, Cynthie Wallace , Lori Terry, Regina Carr, Coach Crawford, Donna 
Weaver, Melissa Blackmon, Chinita Ingram, Gwen Harris. 

Upper Left: Sherry Cade 
Upper Right: Lori Terry 
Lower Left: Cynthia Wallace 
Lower Right: Donna Weaver 



91 



92 

JV Basketball 

Bottom Row, Left to right: Jeff Mitchell, Ricky Black, Redell Moore, William Brown, Bernard Wesley, Johnny White. Row 
2: Coach Payton, Wendall Harrel , Kevin Griffin, Troy Adams, Lean Newsome, Robert Hopkins, Robert Ellison, Reggie 
Moore, Hubert Miles. 



JY Girls Basketball Optimistic About Next Year 

Back Row: Terry Lile, Regina Carr, Kim Byers, Lela Pitchford, Christy Mazurkewyez. Front 
Row: Ranee McClain, Crystal Walker, Renee Hendricks, Andrea George. 

While not having the strongest season 
ever; Lela Pitchford said, "I enjoyed play
ing as a team and everybody trying their 
hardest." Christine Mazurkewycz com
mented, "I enjoyed the game against 
Bishop Hogan the most because I scored 
15 points." "Coach Kaifes jokes a lot and 
has humor," said Crystal Walker. Regina 
Carr, the highest scorer for the year with 
an average of 20 points per game, is cer
tainly optimistic about next year. 

93 



94 

V ar.sity Cheer leaders "Are Ready!" 

\ 
~ 

·\. '-

Left to right, Row 1: Cheryl Meade. Row 2: Dionne Nyland, Kelly Buxter, Pam Gooden, Gaylord Gatewood, Andrea Camp. Row 3: Felisha Barnes. Row 4: , 
Gina Greene. 

This year has been a real exciting year for us because we were able to participate in the International 
Cheerleading Foundation Summercamp where we learned to perfect our cheerleading skills. We were 
awarded eight ribbons for stunts and five for jumps and gymnastics that we performed. We learned 
from this experience to project our personalities to the crowd. We work well under pressure and always 
assemble a new pyramid and cheers before every game. I feel we have some things that need to be 
worked on like improving school spirit, better attitudes and setting a perfect example for ourselves and 
the student body. We would like to give our thanks to the student body, the coaches and to Mr. Griffin 
for their support in making our job look easier. 

Gaylord Gatewood 



Junior Varsity Cheerleaders Are "Fired Up!" 

I 
( 

Bottom to Top: Genise Rainey, Wilma Bandy Co-Captain, Sherry Speake Captain, Beth Jenson. 

Junior Varsity went to cheerleading canip at Kansas University 
in Lawrence, Kansas. Our squad won six ribbons during the four 
days that we attended camp. We were also Grand Champion 
Finalists on the last day we were there. Junior Varsity Cheerleaders 
are very proud of all that we have accomplished this year and are 
looking forward to next year. 

Sherry Speake 

95 



96 

Falcon Squad Shows Talents 

R. to left, From Bottom to Top: Kimo Edwards, Lisa Barner, Shelia Upp, Kathy Cravens, Jennifer Michell, Christine Dyer. 

It takes alot of talent when it comes to making 
any one of the four squads. We are very proud to 
announce the 1984 Falcon Squad. The Falcon 
Squad is made up of six talented freshmen that 
were not quite ready for varsity or Jr. Varsity but 
did have a great amount of potential to make a 
squad. The Falcon Squad performs at the freshman 
games with the Freshman squad. They also 
performed in the Homecoming assembly, and did a 
great job. "Congratulations and good luck Falcon 
Squad." 



"Freshman Ch_eerleaders Prove Themselves" 

Row 1: YaLonda Ross, Marla Hargrove. Row 2: Antione Haynes, Kim Hudson, Dinese Perusige. Row 3: Lori Crugan, Shannon 
Crall, Julie Etzinhouser. 

This year Van Horn is proud to say 
thanks to the Freshman Cheerleaders. 
They have showed great leadership 
ability as well as cheerleader skills in 
our assemblies and games. The 
Freshman Cheerleaders were very 
fortunate to have a helper like Gaylord 
Gatewood. "He's come up to the school 
everyday in the summer to help us, the 
freshman cheerleader squad to be a 
good one. If it wasn't for him, we would 
be like the other freshman squads." says 
Co-Capt. Kim Hudson, "We are very 
lucky to have someone as kind and 
considerate as Gaylord." says Marla 
Hargrove. Thanks Gaylord for all the 
support and time you have comitted to 
the squad. 

97 



98 

Falconettes 

First Row: Rhonda Walker, Sharon Pitre (Co-Capt.), Luanna Webb (Captain), Sharon Vereecke (Pres.). Second Row: Marvena Timely (Sgt. at Arms), 
Leslie Ryan (Treas.J, J oell Rollins, Sheila Turner, Delgina Malone, Pam Spencer (Sec.), Lara Lyons (Historian). 

The Falconettes went to 
CMSU in Warrensburg for 

.camp over the summer. They 
brought home a first place 
trophy for being a superior 
squad and a spirit stick for 
showing all the spirit they 

could. As well as performing at 
several football and basketball 
games, on November 10th the 

Falconettes made their first 
real performance in front of 
several other schools. They 

performed in Pasoe's 
competition and were 

presented the first place 
trophy. 



Van Horn Pep Club 

C LJ 

Row 1: Roslyn Shaffer (secretary}, Monica Saunders (reporter], Tracy Canady (president}, Elonia Theus (V. President]. Row 2: 
Rachell Ivory , Marcella Barner, Valerie Adams, Stephanie Freeman, Angela Shaffer. Row 3: Cherry Redman, Anita Combs, 
LaZetta Bowden, Denise Theus, Sherry Burch, Willina Drizzle. Row 4: Marshon Smith, Renee Hennigh , Mellisa Korsi, Elaina 
Jones, LaTonya Williams. Row 5: Particia Hamby, Lisa Hollis, Wilamena Harris, Tanya Potts, Alonza Lewis. Row 6: Andrea 
Stone, Gina Johnson, Carman Bell, Felicia Hayns , Tranee Carlock, Candy Shelby. Row 7: Melissa Greene , Michele Colin, 
Sonya Oliver, Patricia Mitchell, Charla Miller . Row 8: Cheryl Lewis, Julie Dekiper, Renee Callens, Bronwin Burns, Debra 
Pickens. N at Shown: Kim Stutson (reporter], Ms. K. Robertson (sponsor], Ms. C. Billups (sponsor]. 

99 



100 

The 1984 Cinder Artists of Boys 
Track 

Row 1: George Posey, Scott Anthony, Ronnie Horton, Oliver Finley, Royce 
Anderson, Ricky Black, Michael Johnson, James Johnson, Lamar Fue. Row 
2: Altorek Jackson, Dwayne Walker, Ronnie Harten, Jeff Hardman, Barry 
Bland, Howard Henry, Partick Jackson. 

Coach Shaw 



Row 1: Shayleen Walker, Sue Conley, Monica Saunders, Roselyn Shaffer. Row 2: Marla Hargrove, Yolanda Alexander, LaTonya Royal, Malissa Green, 
Kima Edwards, Felicia Barnes, Terry Lyle. 

• I 
Into Spring s 

1 

Girls Track s a 

101 



102 

Ice Storm Postpones Opening of Spring Sports 

Returning Lettermen: Oliver Finley, Royce 
Anderson, Jeff Hardman, Barry Bland. 

Mike Freeman 

Mark Miller and Steve 
Hibbs 

Tim Sartain 



Van Horn's Computer Team "Bytes" Down Hard 

Dana Smith 

Sheryl Nance 

Bill Cain Mr. Vanleeuwen (sponsor) 

Van Horn's computer team is fairly new but thus far has a 
winning history. With one trophy board full and another started, 
the boards speak for themselves. Van Horn is one of an elite 
group of schools feared when going into competitions. 

One of Van Horn's main competitions is held at Northwest 
Missouri State University in Maryville. Van Horn is the only 
school in the history of this contest to hold two first place trophies 
and a second place trophy. The team pictured, Bill Cain, Dana 
Smith, and Sheryl Nance, have gone into three consecutive 
competitions together and have conquered all who stand 
between them and first place. Last year they placed first at 
Rockhurst College, who used Pascal as the language, and in the 
Kansas City School District. This year they placed first again at 
Northwest and are looking forward to Rockhurst and the Kansas 
City School District. Bill, Dana, and Sheryl make an excellent 
team but next year Sheryl and two new team members will have 
Van Horn's excellent reputation thrust upon them. Will the new 
team keep Van Horn's winning tradition alive? Tune in next year 
for "Van Horn's Computer Team 'Byte-s Down Hard' •"· 

103 



104 

· Base ball Preparing for the 
Varsity 

Row 1: Coach Black, Robert Ellison, Brian Eaton, Dave Stewart, Mike Freeman, Marc Miller. Row 2: William Brown, Steve Hibbs, Rodney Hampton, 
Darin Mason, /3rian Ropcke, Scott Sartain. Row 3: Tim Sartain, Trace Wingo, Larry Eagan, Mark Wild, Steve Fain. 

Seniors 
Rodney Hampton Steve Hibbs 

Manag 
Julie Hirsch 



New Season 
Junior Varsity 

Row 1: John Henderson, Byron Harris, Danny Roberts, Darrin Raines, Bobby Thompson, Jeffery Mitchem. Row 2: Kevin French, Todd Smith, Albert 
Ray, Philip Mendenhall, Shawn Byers, Julio Polino, Brian Morris, Jason Rollins, Charles McGee, James Simpson 

ers Seniors 
Lara Lyons Darin Mason Marc Miller 

105 



106 

Varsity Football 
VanHorn 

16 
18 
14 
36 

2 
26 
26 

7 
26 

Fort Osage 
William Chrisman 

Paseo 
Southwest 
Southeast 

East 
Central 
Lincoln 

Northeast 

Junior Varsity Volleyball 
Van Horn 

8-4 
4-2 
5-2 
7-15-12 
15-7 
4-14 
7-15 
5-8 
2-1 
17-15-15 

Chrisman 
Center 

Harrisonville 
St. Joe 

Northeast 
East 

Pas eo 
Blue Springs 

Notre Dame De Sian 
North East 

Opponent 

26 
0 

16 
6 
6 

12 
0 

14 
0 

Opponent 

15-15 
15-15 
15-15 
15-6-15 
6-13 
9-8 
9-8 
15-15 
15-2 
15-12-0 

Varsity Volleyball 
VanHorn 

15-14-15 
8-1 
15-15 
6-16-16 
15-15 
5-12 
12-15-16 
15-15 
15-15 
15-15 
15-10-15 
15-15 
15 
3-8 

Paseo 
Chrisman 

East 
Center 
Central 

Harrisonville 
St. Joe Central 

Lincoln 
Westport 

Blue Springs 
Notre Dame De Sian 

Southwest 
15 

Girls Varsity Basketball 
Van Horn 

58 
62 
47 
64 
60 
69 
62 
58 

-50 
66 
46 
69 
74 
81 
56 
48 
48 
88 
42 
55 

Ruskin 
Chrisman 
Southeast 

Paseo 
Southeast 
Southwest 

East 
Truman 

Smith Cotton 
East 

Horman 
Northeast 

Hogan 
Raytown 

Pas eo 
Central 

Southwest 
Westport 
Lincoln 

Chrisman 

Girls Varsity Basketball team 
also won: 
League Tournament 
Harmon High Tournament 
Tri-League Champions 

Opponent 

3-16-17 
15-15 
8-8 
15-14-14 
4-8 
15-15 
15-6-14 
4-7 
4-10 
12-13 
8-15-10 
13-4 
Northeast 

Opponent 

46 
45 
59 
43 
59 
66 
51 
56 
29 
50 
45 
41 
24 
45 
41 
29 
47 
35 
12 
60 



~ 

~ 

t r 

Boys Varsity 
VanHorn 

67 
95 
56 
80 
70 
87 
74 
70 
68 
50 
83 
73 
67 
62 
76 
86 
72 
67 
63 
60 
50 
64 
57 
61 

Junior Varsity Basketball 

Hogan 
Grandview 

Colombia Hickman 
Ruskin 

Southeast 
St. Marys 

Hogan 
Lincoln 

East 
Central 

OakPark 
East 

Atchison 
Paseo 

Winnetonka 
Grandview 
Northeast 
Sedalia 

Chillicothie 
Lincoln 
Central 

Southwest 
Westport 

St. Joe Central 

VanHorn Opponent VanHorn 

57 Hogan 60 56 
32 Southeast 50 58 
52 OakPark 56 57 
50 East 77 55 
59 Atchison 50 68 
49 Paseo 66 
44 Winne tonka 62 52 
41 Grandview 51 60 
60 Northeast 67 54 
45 Smith Co ton 54 57 
63 Chillicothe 27 69 
55 St. Joe Central 67 72 
46 Lincoln 52 60 
58 Central 60 
50 Southwest 70 
69 Westport 64 

Basketball 
Opponent 

54 
52 
58 
52 
60 
54 
57 
50 
64 
53 
75 
78 
69 
64 
49 
64 
52 
58 
36 
50 
66 
52 
44 
54 

Freshman Basketball 
Opponent 

Hogan 55 
Wes~ort 45 

Englewoo Christian 24 
Southeast 45 
Central 56 
Hogan 49 
Paseo 32 
East 37 

Winne tonka 57 
Englewood Christian 52 

Northeast 45 
Southwest 46 

Lincoln 50 

107 



' 7 ... 



108 



110 

1983 Queen 
Andrea Camp 

Royalty Reigns ... 

Over the Rainbow 
Homecoming '83 

Cheryl Meade, Donna Weaver and 
their escorts, Terry Webb and Darin 

Mason, await the next candidate at 
the Homecoming assembly. 



Luanna Webb Monica Sanders 

Escorts: 
Donna Weaver- Darin Mason 
Cheryl Meade- Terry Webb 
Luanna Webb- Richard Humphrey 
Monica Sanders- Jimmie Wolf 
Sherry Burch - Michael Brooks 
Andrea Camp - Bervin Byers 

Sherry Burch adds beauty to H Oipecoming parade. 

111 



112 

·Superfalc and Candidates 

Rodney Hampton 

Richard Humphrey 

Terry Webb Michael Brooks 

King 
Robert Chase 

Tim Brownsberger 



84 Superfalc Sweethearts 

Dana Buchholz 

Norma Bandy 

Er in Bombard Lisa Whitler Shayleen Walker 

113 



ROTC Ball "Steppin' Out" 

114 



ROTC Queen and Princesses 
Left: Queen Marcine W ells 
Upper Right: Junior Princess Hattie Mattison 
Lower Right: Freshman Princess Rhonda Johnson 

Not Shown: Senior Princess Sharon Pitre 

115 



Sigma 
Sweetheart 

Lisa Calorich 

Rhonda Hanniah Cheryl Meade Susan Pugh 

Linda Siy Elonia Theus Lisa Whittier 

11 6 



/ 

Mark Dobson 

1984 Phi-Guy 

Eddie Hall · Shannon Harris 

117 



118 



119 



120 

Junior Falcons Flying High 
Toward '85' 

Mark Andrist 
Theresa Armstrong 
Cresley Atkinson 
Wilma Bandy 

Darrin Banks 
Jeff Barker 
Felicia Barnes 
Sonya Bedford 

Lisa Black 
Melissa Blackmon 
Jenifer Blake 
Mitchell Bogacz 



Russell Bollinger 
Mike Bottiger 
Cathy Boyd 
Terry Breeden 

Keith Broils 
Patrick Brooks 
Lane Brown 
Richard Brown 

Linda Burnaugh 
Kelli Buxter 
Dewitt Byers 
Pam Carlson 

Regina Carr 
Darren Carter 
Deborah Carter 
Yvonne Cheatom 

121 



122 

Eric Clark 
Devin Coleman 
Jennifer Coleman 
Sue Conley 

Janice Cook 
Frenchelle Cooper 
Trace Cruey 
Clinton Cupit 

Lisa Danikas 
Chris Detwiler 

Carma Dodd 
Terri Dresch 

c 

1 

+ 

.,., 



Chris Driscoll 
Margaret Dunnahay 

Serena Dydell 
Suzanne Dyer 

Darrell Feltrop 
David Feltrop 
Brian Fitzpatrick 
David Ford 

Patricia Fredde 
Manethia Freeman 
Mike Freeman 
Frank Galvan 

123 



124 

Jeff Gardner 
Shawn Gentry 
Elisa Gilbert 
Vincent Glover 

Pam Gooden 
David Gray 
Chris Greathouse 
Mark Greathouse 

Derek Guest 
Richard Hamby 
Leah Hamlett 
Rachelle Hardie 

Lashawn Hardin 
Tracy Harrap 
Sherlyn Hartwell 
Jennifer Haston 



Robert Hauber 
Marc Hayes 
jeanine Haymond 
Angela Heegn 

Renne Hennigh 
Kelly Henry 
Shirley Hicks 
jon Hines 

Veria Hollimon 
Robin Elaine Holt 

Ronnie Hortan 
Mark Hoskins 

125 



126 

David Humphrey 
Charles jackson 
Dar! Jackson 
Dian Jackson 

Beth Jensen 
Bernard Johnson 
Jeanna johnson 
Marie jones 

Doug jackson 
Lori Jenkins 

Michael johnson 
Phylette johnson 



Roy johnson 
Alisha jurd 

john Kleuver 
Michael Kohler 

)effKidd 
Michele Kidd 
jeff Kimerbrough 
Timothy Kirkendolph 

Kevin LaBranche 
Kris Launzo 
Bernard Leach 
Chinelle Lorings 

127 



128 

Damon Mabins 
Elizabeth Mack 
Curtis Marek 
Hattie Mattison 

Jeff Maybrier 
Joe McCarthy 
Lennie McCloud 
Fred McDaniel 

Kim McDonald 
Bill McLeod 

Phillip Mendenhall 
Rana Meyers 



Michele Midgyett 
jeffrey Milburn 
jennifer Miller 
Michelle Miller 

Doug Minnick 
Kenny Moberg 
Paul Moore 
Richard Morehouse 

Ronda Morris 
Rudy Murray 

Michael Meyers 
Sheryl Nance 

129 



130 

Carl Newberry 
Dionne Nylund 
Michelle O'Guin 
David Owens 

john Parker 
Leandrea Parra 
john Payne 
Pam Perry 

Melissa Peters 
Chuck Petrie 
Lela Pitchford 
julio Polina 

Lisa Porterfield 
Arnetha Pryor 



Craig Pryor 
Ramona Randolph 
jennie Reilly 
Tim Reipe 

Scott Reynolds 
jeff Richardson 
Shaunna Riddle 
Stacie Roberson 

Danny Roberts 
Stacy Robertson 
Clifford Robinson 
Brian Ropcke 

Greg Rose 
Bryan Saddler 
Tim Sartain 
Todd Schmitt 

131 



132 

Elizabeth Shaw 
Terri Shaw 
Matt Shear hart 
Michelle Shelby 

Carla Shivers 
Rhonda Shull 
Monique Sims 
Jennifer Siy 

TempaSmith 
Wesley Smith 
Tracy Sneed 
Kristy Snow 

Chester Spaulding 
Melinda Stapleton 
Tracie Stegeman 



Tim Tunks 
Sharon Vereecke 
Kara Walker 

Dave Steward 
Dennis Stewart 
Charmaine Stigler 
Andrea Stone 

Yvette Stovall 
Stacy Strutton 
Debbie Sumpter 
Varonda Taylor 

Christy Teegarden 
Cheryl Thomas 
Cedric Thompson 
Yolanda Tittle 

133 



134 

Rhonda Walker 
Rhonda Walker 
Terrance Walker 
Guyla Walters 

Kelly Watters 
Leonard Weaver 
Bernard Wesley 
Sean West 

Duane Wheaton 
jim Wheelbarger 
joe Wheelbarger 
Bill Wheeler 

Steve Whetzell 



Ginger Whittle 
Mark Wild 

Matt Wild 
Timothy Wiley 
Anthony Williams 
Robert Williams 

Tim Williams 
Tony Williams 
Willie Wilson 
Brian Winberry 

Trace Wingo 
Heather Wright 
Louis Wright 
janice Yuhas 

135 



136 

Sophomore Falcons 
Take Flight 

joe Alexander 
Rhonda Anthony 
Scott Anthony 
Tina Battaglia 

Carmen Bell 
Laura Bemboom 
Steve Bentley 
Rickey Black 

Lazeta Bowden 
Andreh Beadeorn 
Steve Brawner 
Coretta Brools 

'' 86'' 



r 
; 

J 

J 

Arnetha Brown 
Rhonda Burris 
Shelly Burtchett 
Phillip Burton 

Derrick Byers 
Kim Byers 
Shawn Byers 
Quincy Campbell 

Fredrick Canady 
Kelli Carpenter 
Cynthia Carter 
Ronda Chamberlain 

Pion Chatman 
Kim Chism 
Lisa Clark 
Edward Coleman 

137 



138 

Andre Colston 
Dale Cooper 
Jamie Cotton 
Thelda Cotton 

Shawn Crall 
Diane Creason 
Angie Crowley 
Lisa Cunningham 

Jeff Cupit 
Mary Davis 

Linda Deardorff 
Tammy Dobbins 



) 

Kim Dodson 
Debbie Dowell 

Sherrie Drone 
Harold Duncan 

Larry Eagan 
Brandon Eakright 
Stacey Evans 
Steven Fain 

Millissa Fazenbaker 
Paula Field 
Canyon Flinn 
Floyd Flowler 

139 



140 

Melissa Fitzmaurie 
Tammy Ford 
Lavett Garey 
Gladys Gilford 

Kim Gray 
Sam Gutierrez 
Katerine Hack 
Larry Hackleman 

Glynda Gilford 
Mike Goff 

Dawn Hahnpelo 
Searena Halastik 



Alice Harris 
Byron Harris 

Antoinette Hill 
Derek Hill 

Teresa Harris 
Jeanine Haymond 
Theresa Hearron 
Todd Hutten 

Carol Holmes 
Bernadette Holt 
David Holt 
Rachel Ivory 

141 



142 

Andrea Ivy 
Yvonne Jackson 

Wanda Jenkins 
Teresa Jennings 

Rock-N-Roll!!! Van Horn is #1!!! 

Ethella Johnson 
Gina Johnson 
James Johnson 
Elaina Jones 

Kim Kiplinger 
LaJuana Kearse 
Mark Kellough 
Mike Kelly 



J 

I 

t 
1 

Otto King 
Yolanda King 
Beky Korenig 
Karen LaBranche 

Dennis Lafal 
Dixie Large 
LaTonya Leathers 
Curtis Lee 

Melissa Light 
Larry Liggett 

Teresa Lice 
Julie Liptak 

Dawn Hanfield doing her 
imitation of Miss Piggy. 

143 



144 

Harry Lukens 
Lara Lyons 
Dan Majors 
john Marker 

Brent Markham 
james Mauldin 
Christine Mazurkewycz 
Valerie McCorkle 

Audra McDermott 
Larry McDowell 

Willie McFadden 
Curtis McNack 

~' r 
'.L 



Darren Melton 
jennifer Meredith 
Kenneth Messer 
janie Miller 

Leah Miller 
jeffrey Mitchem 
Carla Montgomery 
Steven Moore 

David Morley 
jimmy Morris 

Laura Murphy 
Rassin Musallet 

145 



146 

Tim Myers 
Robert Neal 
Karen Newton 
Christopher Nixon 

Dan Oates 
Stacy Ogle 
SaundaOhl 
Sonya Oliver 

Edward Overaker 
Stacy Parker 
Ken Payne 
Billy Pettit 

Patty Prang 
Tolbert Pratt 

I 



Doug Savage 
jerry Scanlan 

Genise Rainey 
Bryan Ray 
David Rigsby 
Cliff Riley 

J oell Rollins 
Greg Ross 
Tony Rourke 
Pam Rudy 

Sherri Russell 
Leslie Ryan 
Betty Sanders 
Scott Sartain 

147 



148 

Ruth Seibel 
Steve Schimidt 
Angela Shaffer 
Jerry Simer 

Sheryl Simpson 
Holly Sinnard 
Shelia Six 
Kevin Smith 

Nancy Smith 
Sandra Smith 

William Smith 
Sherry Speake 

.. 
• 

.. .. 
~ .. 

.. • 
~ .. 



Sarah Spearman 
Scott Stalker 

Steve Stegner 
Penny Stiverson 

Christi Teegarden "Puttin' on the Ritz." 

David Strode 
Monica Stuart 
LaTonya Tabron 
jaeson Tate 

Ed Tempelton 
Denise Theus 
Marvena Timley 
DannyTims 

149 



150 

Heidi Titus 
Sharon Turner 
Steve Van Trump 
Sherry Vargas 

Dana Vaughan 
Cindy Vereecke 
Quinedle Webb 
Antoinette Wells 

Cole Wells 
Roy Whetzel! 

La Wanda White 
Scott Whitelaw 

The Punk Rock Award goes 
to: Marc Hayes, Sherri 

Russell, Sarah Spearman, and 
Heather Hayes 



Fletcher Wiley 
Anna Williams 
LaTonya Williams 
Rashawn Williams 

Laura Wilson 
Paula Wilson 
Tracy Wilson 
Andrew Wiltfong 

John Words 
Bruce Worley 

Chris Wright 
James Wyatt 

151 



152 

'87 

Yolanda Alexander 
Quinten Anderson 

Tom Andrade 
Craig Au bart 

Sherri Austin 
Belinda Baber 
janice Barnes 

Lisa Barron 

Rusty Bartley 
SalBatthelia 
Troy Beene 
Gary Blacki 

Freshman Falcons 
Try Their Wings 



Sheila Brawrer 
Phillip Bronson 
Bob Brooks 
Marie Brooks 

Ronald Brown 
Troy Brown 
Terri Bryson 
Michael Burchett 

Bronwen Burns 
Chris Byers 
Frank Caita 
Kathy Canada 

Tina Canady 
Kim Carlson 
Mike Caswell 
jennifer Chamberlain 

153 



154 

Karen Clemons 
Rodney Coen 

Michelle Colin 
Tammy Conner 

Lawanda Cook 
john Cooley 

Terrassa Cooper 
Jim Corum 

Don Cox 
Shannon Crall 

Kathy Cravens 
Valerio Crawford 



Valisha Crowder 
Lori Crutar 

Sherrie Culbertson 
Renae Cullen 

Cordell Daniels 
Loretha Darkis 

I. Decuypero 
Ju Ie D nis Rosemary en 

Chris Dicke~s II 
Shannon ~nsco 
Willine Dnzzle 

Drummond Dana 

155 



156 

Dawn Drummond 
Eugena Dunnam 

Jessica Durbin 
Christine Dyer 

Kima Edwards 
J erod Elliot 

Wade Emery 
Julie Etzenhouser 

Jennie Eads 
Harold Echols 

Raymond Eubanks 
Richard Evans 



Chris Fields 
jeff Fossett 

Kim Fryer 
LamarFue 

Annette Frazie 
Paula Freeman 
Stephanie Freeman 
Kevin French 

Bobby Gachel 
Craig Gentry 
Andrea George 
Anthony Gorden 

157 



158 

joe Gower 
Chris Gray 

Malissa Green 
Vickie Greenstreet 

Danny Gutierrez 
Lance Hack 

Lisa Hall 
Felicia Hannes 

Chris Hansen 
Troy Hardie 

Maria Hargrove 
Angela Hart 

Eric Harris 
Toni Harris 

Wilhelmina Harris 
Kelly Hartwig 



Heather Hayes 
john Henderson 
Renae Hendricks 
Brenda Hensley 

Dawn Hightower 
julie Hirst 
Susan Hisey 
Lisa Hollis 

Victoria Hollister 
Roy Hudson 
Kim Hutson 
AI jackson 

Tracy jacobs 
Valencia jacobs 
Roberta jenkins 
Cathy johnson 

159 



160 

Charles johnson 
Gina johnson 
jana johnson 

Rhonda Johnson 

Tracy johnson 
Shantell jones 

Paul Katsulis 
Vicky Kayden 

Darrell Kempker 
Laurie Kempker 

Lori Kempker 
Jaime Kenstler 



. ' 

Lorenda Kidd 
Melissa Kirk 
jerry Lane 
Mark Lank 

Tanya Lasley 
Mickey Lathan 
Alonza Lewis 
Sonya Lovell 

Zaneta Lovell 
Vicki Lowe 

judi Mackay 
Sandy Malone 



162 

Kalyn Marker 
Ronne McClain 

Sherri McCorkendale 
Michael McDaniel 

Audra McDermoh 
Andre McDonald 
Bryan McQuiston 

Steven Midgyett 

Charla Miller 
Cordia Miller 

Fred Miller 
J enifer Mitchell 

Patricia Mitchell 
Sam Mitchell 

A cabbage patch kid and her 
freshman doll. 



Carbetta Mitchem 
Rosanna Moore 
Donnie Myers 
Kris Neudeck 

Bryan Norman 
Tammie Packnett 
john Payne 
Sam Payne 

Denise Perusich 
Chris Pickens 
Debra Pickens 
Troy Pike 

Bea Ann Pitt 
james Phipps 
Richard Plumly 
Erica Powers 

163 



164 

Darrin Pryor 
Alan Pursell 

Darin Raines 
Albert Ray 

Marla Ray 
Stephanie Rice 

Montano Richard 
Richard Rigsby 

Lamonya Robinson 
Linda Rogers 
jason Rollins 

Yolanda Ross 

LaTonya Royal 
La Wanda Rucker 

Darren Sanders 
Aprile Seddon 



Tamar Seibel 
Susan Shaw 
Christy Shamp 
Eva Shamp 

Candy Shelby 
Nick Shipley 
james Simpson 
TimSinnard 

Andrea Smith 
DeShawn Smith 
jammie Smith 
Todd Smith 

Steve Snowden 
Dennis Spaulding 
Michele Stegink 
Serita Sullivan 

165 

/ 



166 

Carrie Stutsman 
Toni Summers 

Lynda Sweeton 
Brian Terrell 

Bobby Thompson 
john Tibbetts 
Debbie Train 

Sheila Upp 

Cherri Vaughn 
Della Voorhees 
Crystal Walker 

Richard Wallace 



Kristie Watts 
Erica West 
Latonya West 
Sam Waterman 

William Wheeler 
Dion White 
) ohnnie White 
Robert Wright 

Adrian Williams 
Shelly Williams 
Kevin Workman 
jason Worley 

Shawn Worley 
Robin Woolridge 
Helen Words 
Elizabeth Young 

167 



168 



169 



170 

Mr. David Griffin 
1984 Falcon Yearbook 

It is great to be able once 
again to address you, the 
student population via our 
annual "FALCON 
YEARBOOK." 

As potential good leaders 
and good citizens of 
tomorrow, you are building a 
firm foundation with your 
goals and your standards of 
today. In the twenty-nine 
year history of our great 
school, the growth and 
tradition of the school are 
expressed in the interest, the 
purpose and the activities of 
its students. We continue to 
establish leadership to 
maintain in future years, 
sportsmanship to build better 
character, and scholarship to 
enforce the importance of 
knowledge. 

I am proud that the majority of our faculty contribute 
to this mental and educational process in addition to our 
moral and social standards. This educational progress 
will continue, I'm sure, to help you to arrive at higher 
goals and higher ideals, for if you do not use your 
abilities, you ideals, and your convictions, they will die 
just as a battery in an unused car. Constant use keeps 
them alive. 

I am proud that once again I can say, because of you, 
we have a "Number One" school. I am proud that I 
have again been able to serve another great student 
body. My very best wishes to each of you. 

"I Stand for the Red and Gray." 

Your Principal, David L. Griffin 

Principal 

"I Stand for the Red and Gray!" 



ss1s an r1nc1 pa s en 
Behind the Scenes Help. 

Ms. Frances Houser 

A diverse group of people in harmony with 
each other tends to always give rise to 

EXCELLENCE. In Falcon Country there are 
diverse people harmoniously living together. I 
am glad to be a "native" of Falcon Country -

it is EXCELLENT. 

L. Turner, Jr. 

Mr. Edward VanFleet 

e 

Mr. Leon Turner 

Van Horn has again had a great year. 
The yearbook has recorded many of the 
events and activities for our 
remembrance. It is my privilege to 
express my appreciation to all who have 
helped to make it a good year. 

As the seniors leave, I wish them well 
in all of their endeavors whether in 
school or work. 

Edgar A. Van Fleet 

171 



GUIDANCE COUNSELORS 
Van Horn employs three school counselors who are as

signed to students in grades 9-12 according to alphabetical 
groups. The role of the counselor is to assist students with 
personal-social adjustment to school life, and advise them 
about educational and career plans. 

Counselor's Service at Van Horn Adjustment Problems: 

1. Transition from junior high to senior high. 
2. Difficulty with work load or understanding information 

in the classroom. 
3. Supply problems: money, pencils, paper, shoes, etc. 

Personality Conflicts: 
1. Difficulty communicating with other students on a per

sonal level. 
2. Difficulty communicating with or understanding staff 

members. 

Academic Problems: 
1. Desire to change from a class which is not in accordance 

with student achievement level to one which is. 
2. Testing for National or local scholarships. 
3. Testing for special services. 
4. Information concerning vocational and career (job) 

opportunities. 
5. Impaired learning outcomes that are a result of 

disciplinary action. 

The counselors are: Mrs. Jerry McKenzie, students A-H; 
Mr. Richard Mayfield, students 1-M, and special education 
students; and Mr. Virgil Leibold, students N-Z. 

I want my schedule changed!!! 

172 

Jerry McKenzie 

Richard Mayfield 



VAN HORN SECRET ARIES ANSWER OUR NEEDS 

Tony Byfield Nanette VanBibber For Whom the Bells Toll? 

Grace johnson 

Norma Corkern, Rex Swartz. Mary Cofer, Tana Hardin, Marjorie Bradrick Shh . .. Students at work!! 

173 



HISTORY 

V. Mitchell 

james Black 
Civics 

Clifford Carpenter 
Civics 
American History 

Kenneth Craven 
American History 
World History 

Vic Mitchell 
World History 
World Geography 

Homer Riggs 
Civics 
American History 

Rudolph Sese 
Civics 
American History 

Theo Lewis 
Civics B-9 

174 

Nancy Ferguson 
Spanish 1-2 
Spanish 3-4 
German 1-2 
German 3-4 

Benita McCoy 
French 1-2 

FOREIGN LANGUAGE 

B. McCoy, N. Ferguson. 

C. Carpenter, R. Closson, R. Sese, K. Craven, H. Riggs. Not Pictured: T. Lewis. 

Good to the last drop Mr. Hot! 

ART 

T. Stout, M. Perkins. 

Marlys Perkins 
Art 1-2 
Drawing and Painting 

Tim Stout 
Art 1-2 
Sculpture and Ceramics 



INDUSTRIAL ARTS 

Jeff Bourns 
Wood 1-2 
Wood 3-8 

John Hottenstein 
Drafting 1-2 
Drafting 3-8 

Bogey Nash 
Electricity 1-2 
Power Mechanics 

MUSIC 

S. Lundquist, L. Owens, W. Cofer 

Houston Boyd 
Wood 1-2 
Wood 3-8 

J. Bourns 

Jeff Bourns was born in Sevier 
County, Arkansas. He attended 
elementary schools in DeQueen, 
Arkansas and graduated from high 
school in 1943, in Sunnyside, 
Washington. After graduation, he 
volunteered for the U.S. Navy. Mr. 
Bourns was sent to Farragut Naval 
Training Station in Farragut, Idaho for 
Basic Training and from there went to 
New London, Conn. for Submarine 
Training. During his 2lfz years in the 
South Pacific, he operated out of Pearl 
Harbor on, USS Seadog, USS Apollo, 
and USS Fulton. In 1946 he was 
discharged and came to work for Ford 
·Motor Comfany, through 1946 and part 
of 1947 unti he entered CMSU in 
Warrensburg. He completed his B.S. in 
Education Degree in August, 1950, with 
Majors in Physical Education and 
Industrial Arts. From 1950-1953 he went 
on to Greely, Colorado where he 
obtained his Masters Degree in I.A. 
C.S.C.E. Mr. Bourns also coached boys 
and girls ba,sketball in Blackburn and 
Malta bend, MO for four years. He then 
entered the K.C., MO Public School 
System in the 1954-1955 school year. He 
taught two years at the Old Manuel 
High School and then transferred to 
Van Horn High School where he has 
taught since 1956 until his recent 
November 16, 1983 retirement. 

William Cofer 
Vocal Music 
Concert Choir 

Linda Owens 
Intermediate Band 
Vocal Music 
Concert Band 
Orchestra 

Susan Lundquist 
Accompanist 

175 



176 

\ 
Hazel Boy kin 
Basic Home Economics 

Vivian Constable 
Family Relations 
Consumer Education 

Brenda Jackson 
Foods 
Child Develop. 
Cloth.l-2 

HOME ECONOMICS 
l 

B. Jackson, H . Boykin, V. Constable. 

AUTO MECHANICS ROTC 

J. Updike, J. Toepfer 

James Toe fer 
Auto Mechanics 

James Updike 
Auto Mechanics 

.. ·:.·: .. 

J. Gilchrist, D. Milow, R. Sanders. 

Jerry Gilchrist 
ROTC 

Do nell Milow 
ROTC 

Raymond Sanders 
ROTC 



' r 

l-
1 
I 
I 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

I. Cameron, H. McCoy, B. Pauk. 

SCIENCE 

0. Shurn, W. Crawford, N. Matticks, W. Johnston, E. Crawford. 

jamsetta Cameron 
Physical Education 

Herb McCoy 
Physical Education 

Barbara Pauk 
Physical Education 
Health 

Oh #*%#,the stupid thing ripped! 

Mel Coleman 
Physics 

Ed Crawford 
Earth Science 

Wally Crawford 
Biology 1-2 

William johnston 
Earth Science 
Physical Science 

Neal Matticks 
Advanced Biology 
Chemistry 

Olin Shurn 
Human Science 

Frank Stiegler 
General Science 

177 



Gloria Allen 
Language Lab. 
Language Dyn. 
Language Dev. 

David Baellow 
Language Lab 1-2 
Language Lab 3-4 

Marvin Brooks 
Language B-10 
Language Dev. 3-4 
Language Lab 3-4 

Eleanor Brown 
JET 
Language Dyn 5-6 
Speech 

Nancy Ferguson 
Language Lab 1-2 

Benita McCoy 
Language Dev 1-2 
Language Lab 5-6 

Evonne Pennington 
Creative Writing 
Language Dev. 1-2 
Language B-9 

Wanda VanLeeuwen 
Language Lab 5-6 
Language Dev. 5-6 

William Vardyan' 
Language Dev. 7-8 
Refresher English 

178 

ENGLISH 

D. Baellow, L. Hurt, E. Brown, W. VanLeeuwan, B. McCoy, G. Allen, M. Brooks. Seated: E. Pennington, W. Vardyan. Not Pictured: N. 
Ferguson. 

SPECIAL EDUCATION LEARNING DISABILITIES 

C. Billips, R. Clark. 

K. Robertson 

Cecil Billips 
English 9, 10, 11, 12 
ss 12 

Regina Clark 
Math 9, 11, 12 
Math 

Kim Robertson 
ss 9,10 
Science 9, 10, 11, 12 

Marcelline Iloka 
Science-Math 9-12 

Adriane Luke 
English 9-12 

Shirley Murray 
ss 9-12 

M. Iloka, A. Luke. Not Pictured: S. Murray. 

Class I want 3 entries in your journals. Mrs. Brown 

· I 



BUSINESS 

D. Wilson, S. Hoss, V. jones, L. Gibson. 

MATH 

Lois Gibson 
General Business 
Typing 1-2, 3-4 

Sarah Hoss 
Stenography 
Accounting 
Clerical Practice 

Virginia jones 
Typing 1-2 

Dana Wilson 
Typing 1-2 
Stenography 

B. Brown, R. Seng, W. Clayton, M. Reynolds, F. Vanleewen, Ms. Elliot, j. McArthur, M. Coleman 

j. Larabee 

V. jones 

Ben Brown 
Pre-Algebra 
Math B-10 
Algebra 1-2 

William Clayton 
General Math 
Fundamental Math 1-2 

john McArthur 
Fundamental Math 
General Math 
Advanced Algebra 

Mertha Reynolds 
Refresher Math 
Math B-10 
Geometry 

Ron Seng 
Math B-9 
Pre-Algebra 
Algebra 1-2 

.Felix VanLeeuwen 
Math B-9 
Computer 
Advanced Computer 

Mel Coleman 
Algebra 1-2 
Practical Math 
Physics 

Otto Kaifes 
MathB-10 
Practical Math 
Algebra 1-2 
Pre-Calculus 

179 



People Behind the Scenes 
Cafeteria Staff 

~ · 

Building Manager Security 

J 

180 



Abbreviated Moments 



Falcon Staff Bids Adieu • • • 

Thanks to Mom Perkins and Daddy Stout for making the 
yearbook room my second home, although I do have 1 com
plaint. I've forgotten what my first home looked like. Good 
luck Seniors and all those on staff. You've made this year a 
great one. 

To all those on yearbook: 
I'm glad we became friends. Well, except for the one week 
before deadline where everyone was upset with everyone 
else. To all my friends here at Van Horn: It was great! We 
had both good and bad, but I will always remember the 
good. To all those who will still be here next year: Good 
luck, and Seniors, do your best to make your last year count. 

Someday we will all understand man's unhumanity to man! 
I hope! Good luck class of 84. 

182 

To the staff: Thanks so much for your effort, dedica
tion, and most of all, patience and support for putting 
up with me through the rough spots. As a group, we 
are unity, as individuals, we are unique, but most of 
all (and this is everyone), as a Falcon, you are 
GREAT. Van Horn will never forget the class of '84. 

To the mighty class of 1984, we have to remember 
the good times as well as the bad and learn from 
them. For those times are our trials in life. 
Remember how you handled the situations in 
your young years, and you will be a success in life. 
And remember, we, the class of 1984, are the 
achievers of the world and we will make it in life. 
Sooo hey, Jet's be careful out there. Ok? 

?"(/~/(___ #v_/'~ 

It's true, Time flies when you're having fun. 
This year was one of my longest years I've 
ever had, except for my Freshman year. 
Congratulations to the graduation Seniors, 
and for the ones not graduating ... What 

oonl.,y??? ((,_,..~/. /4;.., 

Thanks to .all my friends and teachers for 
making this year, my Senior year, so 
special, fun, and worth remembering. 

People say, "Time flies when you're having 
fun." This year went by very fast. What's 
the deal, did somebody lie to me or what? 
Good luck Class of 1984. 

And now a word from our sponsor. 
I can't think of a year the staff was more 
dedicated. A lot of time was spent after 
school - Richard, Shannon and Dana 
Smith had to have their legal address 
changed to 1109 S. Arlington. Everyone 
gave 110%. Special thanks to Linda Siy and 
the TRS -80 in the computer room. Thanks 
to all the faculty and administration for 
unending cooperation. Is Kenny still lost in 
the darkroom? Thanks to MO Dental 
School for the fine work on my camera. 

< · )~~----
Thanks to everyone who helped make time 
a memory. Special thanks goes to those in
dividuals who went that extra mile ... "In 
rivers, the water that you touch is the last of 
what has passed and the first of that which 
comes: so with time present." 

I 
?\ 
I 

I 



The Higher We 
the Farther We Go .. 

183 



184 

Valerie Adams: 
Van Horn Si ngers 1 
Pep Club 2, 3 
Dance Cl ub 2, 3 
Concert Choir 2 
Gospel Choir 2 
Van Horn Singers 2 
Youth for Christ 2 
AFS3 

Christine Bland: 
Pep Club 2, 3 
Dance Club 3 
JMG3 

Tim Brownesberger: 
ROTC 1, 2, 3 [Commander) 
Cross Country 1, 2, 3 
[Cilptain) 
Track 1, 2 
Honor Society 1, 2, 3 
[Vice President) 
Rifle Team 1, 2, 3 
[Captain) 
ATG 1, 2, 3 (Commander) 

Dana Buchholz: 
Art Club 3 [Secretary) 
Yearbook 3 
Basketball Sweetheart Candidate 

Norma Bandy: 
Stage Crew 3 
Kappa 1, 2, 3 
Honor Society 1, 2, 3 
AFS 2, 3 

Erin Bombard: 
Junior Class Reporter 
STU CO Officer 3 
Concert Choir 
Concert Choir Officer 
Musical1, 2, 3 
Vantasia 2, 3 
JMG3 
Van Horn Singers 
Office Aid e 3 
AFS3 
Key Club 3 
STUCORep 
Basketball Sweetheart Candidate 

Sherri Cade: 
Varsity Basketball1, 2, 3 
Varsity Track 1 
Captain Basketball 3 
Band 1, 2, 3 
Orchestra 3 
JMG3 
Office Aide 2, 3 
Counseling Center Aide 3 
Varsity Letterman 1, 2, 3 

Wanda Bemboom: 
AFS3 
Kappa 3 
Van Horn Singers 3 
Concert Choir 3 

Michael Brooks: 
Band 1, 2, 3 
Footbal11, 2, 3 
JMG3 
Track 
Super Falc Candidate 
Vantasia 2 
Basketball [Manager) 
Homecoming Escort 

William Cain: 
National Honor Society 2, 3 
Captain Computer Team 2, 3 

Lisa Calovich: 
Thala 2, 3 [Secretary) 
AFS 2, 3 
Honor Society 1, 2, 3 [Historian) 
Concert Choir 2, 3 (Treasurer) 

Tonya Driskell: 
Concert Choir 3 
Girls Choir 3 

Chris Edwards: 
Most Bashful 3 

Gina Greene: 
J.V. CheerlP.Ader 1 

Senior History 
Va rsity Cheerleader 2, 3 
STUC03 
Ju nior Class Sgt-at-Arms 
Senior Class Sgt-at-Arms 
Office Aide 2, 3 
Vantasia 2, 3 
Basketball Sweetheart 3 
Dance Club 2, 3 

Rodney Hampton: 
J.V. Cross Count ry 1 
Varsity C. Coun try 1, 2, 3 
J .V. Basketbal11, 2 
Varsity Basketball 2, 3 
J.V. Baseball2, 3 
YFC 1, 2 
Art Nouveau 2, 3 
Office Aide 3 
Super Falc Candidate 

Andrea Camp: 
STU CO2, 3 
Dance Club 2, 3 
Cheerl eader 3 
Security Aide 3 
Homecoming Queen 3 

Rochell Eatman: 
Pep Club 1, 2, 3 
Nat!. Honor Society 2, 3 
Who's Who Among High Schoo l Students 2 

Gaylord Gatewood: 
Dance Club 2, 3 
Varsity Cheerleader 3 
National Negro Achievement 2 

Mark Dobson: 
AFS 2, 3 
Yearbook 2, 3 [Asst. Editor) 
Art Club 2, 3 (President) 
Sigma 1 (Chaplain], 2 [Intersociety Rep.], 3 

[President] 
Assertive Discipline Planning Committee 2 
Office Aide 3 
Rifle Team 3 
ATG3 
Games Club 2 
Phi Guy3 

Julliae Graham: 
AFS3 
Cheerleader 1 
Art Club 2 
Newspaper 3 

Eddie Hall: 
Band 1, 2 (Student Director), 3 [Drum Major) 
Choir 1, 2 [Treasurer), 3 [Pres. ) 
Sigma 2, 3 
Musical2, 3 
Boys Quartet 2, 3 
Vantasia MC 2, 3 
AFS 2, 3 
Vantasia 1 

Gwenn Harris: 
Pep Club 1, 2, 3 
Track 1, 2, 3 
Basketbal11 
Office Aide 3 
Statistician 1, 2, 3 
Vantasia 3 

Shannon Harris: 
Concert Choir 1, 2 (Secretary), 3 [V. President) 
Missouri All-District Choir 1, 3 
Musical1, 3 
Van Horn Singers 2, 3 
Falcon Staff 2, 3 (Business Manager) 
STU CO 1, 2 (2nd Vice), 3 
Sigma 3 [Sgt-at-Arms] 
Stage Crew 3 
AFS 2, 3 [V. Pres.) 
Yell Leader 2 
Mayors Youth Council2, 3 
Sophomore Class V. Pres. 
Vantasia MC 2, 3 
PHI Guy Candidate 3 

Tammy Hightower: 
Track 1, 2 

Tammy Lewis: 
Varsity Track 1, 2, 3 
ROTC Queen Candidate 3 
Office Aide 3 

J.V. Basketba ll 
Junior Class V. Pres. 
Senior Class V. Pres. 
Battalion Staff 

Cheryl Meade: 
STUC03 
Pep Club 2 
Honor Society 2, 3 
Cheerleader 3 
AFS3 
Kappa 3 
Homecoming Candidate 3 
Sigma Sweetheart Candidate 3 
Dance Club 3 

Rhonda Hennigh: 
Kappa 1, 2 [V. Pres.), 3 (Pres.) 
Stage Crew 2, 3 (Manager) 
AFS 1, 2, 3 [Treasurer) 
Honor Society 3 

Melissa Korsi: 
Kappa 1, 2, 3 
AFS 2, 3 
Cross Country 3 
Art Club 3 
Pep Club 2, 3 
Stage Crew 3 

Lowell Lacy: 
Rifle Team 1, 2, 3 
ATG1,2, 3 
ROTC 1, 2, 3 
Drill Team 1 
Stage Crew 3 
Cross Country 3 
AFS 3 
Color Guard 1, 2, 3 
S-Corn 1, 2, 3 

Antonia Mabins 
STU CO 1, 2, 3 
Dance Club 2, 3 
Office Aide 3 
Vantasia 2, 3 [MC) 
JMG3 

Marc Miller: 
Basket ba II 1 
Varsity Letterman Baseball1, 2, 3 

Steve Hibbs: 
STU CO 3 [Treasurer] 
Varsity Baseball1 , 2, 3 
YFC3 
Sigma 3 
Superfalc MC 3 
Mayors Youth Council3 
Games Club 2, 3 
Foreign Language Club 1, 2 
The Van Horn Urologist 2, 3 

Cheryl Lewis: 
Thala 1 
JMG 3 [Social Chairman) 
Concert Choir 2, 3 
Falconnette 1 
Dance Club 2, 3 
Most Bashful 3 

Ronda Martin: 
Basketball1 , 2 
Track 1 
Les Danseusers 3 

Lillian Morgan: 
Concert Band 1, 2, 3 
Marching Band 1, 2, 3 
JMG3 
Best Musician 3 

Dorothy Newton: 
STU CO 1, 2, 3 
Drill Team 1, 2, 3 
JMG3 

Sharon Pitre: 
Falconnette 2 
STUC03 
ROTC Queen Candidate 
JMG Officer 3 

Metri Ann Rambo: 
Student Council 2, 3 
Les Dansueres Dance Club 
A.F.S. 
Key Club 

I I 
i 

I 

I 

f: 

( 
( 

l 



Teachers Aide 
Best Voca list 2nd Pl. 
Office Aid e 
C.O.E. 
Vantasia 

Monica Saunders: 
Pep Club Reporte r 1, 2, 3, 4 
Varsity Track 1, 2, 3, 4 
Dance Club 
Foreign Language Club 
J.M.G 
Homecoming Candidate 
Office Aide 
Who's Who Among HS Students 
Outstanding Youth 
Varsity Basketball Statistician 
Sigma Gamma Rhoer 

Raymond Nixon: 
Band 1 
Yearbook 2, 3 (Head Photographer) 
Newspaper 2 (Photog.) 
AFS2 
Stage Crew 2, 3 
Sigma 2, 3 
Boys' State 2 

Diana Reese: 
Dance Club 
Foreign Language Club 
Art Club 

Roslyn Shaffer 
j.M.G.3 
Dance Club 2 
Pep Club 1, 2, 3 
Office Aide 3 
Track 2, 3 
Manager of Girls Volleyball 2 
Statistician 3 
V. Pres. Sigma Gamma Rhoer 2 
Secretary Sigma Gamma Rhoer 3 

Susan Pugh: 
Thala 1, (Inter), 2 (Reporter), 3 Pres. 
Society Rep. 1, 2 
A.F.S. 1, 2, 3 
Stage Crew 2, 3 

Solvey Russell: 
Kappa 
Van Horn Singers 
Van Horn Concert Choir 
A.F.S. 
Honor Roll 

Jason Dewayne Shipley: 

)ROTC 
All City Rifle Team 1, 2, 3 
Colorguard 1, 2, 3, 4 
Drill Team 
Buria l Detail 
Adventure Train ing Group 
S Com Life Time 

Shawn La trice Sims: 
Miss Lady Falcon 3 
Des Dansueres 
A.F.S. 
Concert Choir 
Honor Roll 
C.O.E. 

Linda Marie Siy: 
A.F.S. 1, 2, 3 (Pres.) 
Kapponian 1 (Reporter) 2 (Pres. and Treasurer) 
National Honor Soc. 1, 2, 3 
Student Council3 (Exec. Chairman) 
100 Girls Club 
Art Club 
Band 

Dana Smith: 
Senior Class Pres. 
Pep Club 2, 3 
A.F.S. 3 
Yearbook 3 
Typical Falcon 3 
Leadership Day Conference 3 

Marshon Renee Smith: 
Pep Club 1, 2, 3 

Pamela Spencer: 
Pep Club 2, 3 
Falconette 3 
Honor Society 
A.F.S. 3 
Class Officer (Treasurer) 1, 2 
Dance Club 2, 3 
Concert Choir 2, 3 

Kimberly J. Stutson: 
).M.G. 
Pep Club 1, 2 
A.F.S . 
Newspaper 

Lori Terry: 
Van Horn Singer 
Concert Choir 
Varsity Basketball 

Elonia Theus: 
Basketball1 
Pep Club 1, 2, 3 (Pres.) 

Kappa 2, 3 
A.F.S. 2, 3 
Student Council3 
Sigma Sweeth eart Candidate 3 
Campaign Manager 2, 3 
Spanish Club 1, 2 
Honor Roll1, 2 

Valentina Renee Thomas: 
) M.G.3 
STU CO 1, 2 
Statistician 3 
Pep Club 1, 2, 3 
Office Aide 3 
Dance Club 2 
Concert Choi r 3 
Basketball 
Vantasia 3 
Falconette 2 
Teacher Aide 3 

Sheila Turner: 
Pep Club 1, 2 
Student Council3 (Vice Pres.) 
Dance Club 2, 3 
German Club 1, 2 
Sophomore Class Reporter 1 
Falconettes 3 

Piper Walker: 
Track 1, 2, 3 
Student Council1, 2 
Pep Club 1, 2 
A.F.S. 2 
J.M.G.3 
Dance Club 3 
Office Aide 3 

Shayleen Yvette Walker: 
Student Council Rep. 1 
Varsity Track 1, 2, 3 
JV Basketball1 
Pep Club 1 
A.F.S . 3 
Honor Roll 
Secretary Senior Class 
Secretary/unior Class 
Basketbal Sweetheart Candidate 
Dance Club 3 

Donna Weaver: 
Varsity Track 1 
Varsity Basketball1, 2, 3 
Varsity Cross Country 3 
Kapponian Lit. Soc . 1, 2, 3 
National Honor Society 1, 2, 3 
A.F.S. 2, 3 
Stage Crew 3 

Luanna Webb: 
Concert Band 1, 2, 3 
Concert Choir 1, 2 (Vice Pres.) 3 (Stud. Director) 
Falconette 1, 2 (Co-Capt.), 3 (Captain) 
Lead in King and I 
Vantasia 1, 2, 3 
Girls Trio 2, 3 
Homecoming Candidate 
Van Horn Singers 1, 2, 3 

TerryWebb: 
JV Football1 
Varsity Football1 , 2, 3 
J.V. Baseball1 
J.M.G.3 
Concert Choir 1, 2, 3 
Van Horn Singers 1, 2, 3 
Super Falc Candidate 3 
Vantasia 2, 3 

Marcine Dianne Wells: 
R.O.T.C. Queen 3 
R.O.T.C. Col. Retired 1, 2, 3 
Student Council1, 2, 3 
Track 1, 2, 3 
Concert Choir 2, 3 
Van Horn Singers 2, 3 
Assembly Committee 2, 3 
Basketball 
Junior Class President 

Lisa Whittier: 
Volleyball 2 
Thala 2, 3 (Vice Pres.) 
A.F.S. 2, 3 
STUC03 
Pep Club 3 
Basketball Sweetheart 3 
Sigma Sweetheart 3 

185 



186 

t 
•\ 

With Love and Pride 
Robert - 71 
David -74 
Rhonda -76 

Dad and Mom Buchholz 

Congratulations 
Dana- 84 

Congratu
lations 
Richie 

We're 
really 
proud of 
you. 

Love ya 
Mom, Dad 

and David 

I'm not conceited, though I do have every reason to be!! 

Good Luck Mike 

"We're Happy Too" 
John , Linda, Mike and Mitch Dobson 



"You've come n lon g wny baby" 
Mom 
Byron 86 
Eric 87 
a nd Mr. Pibb too. We all love you Shannon 
Harris 

Dana you haven't changed a bit 
Congratulation s Graduate 
Love Mom 
Andrea 87 

You've Come a Long Way Baby! 
Congratulations Donna Weaver 

187 

·'' 



188 

T 
OREN ON 

. . . 
~ 

Orders taken for Van 
Horn Class rings at 

Drenon Jewelry 
every day of the year. 

To Raymond, 

102211ndep. Ave. 
lndep. Mo. 64053 
252-8844 

Congratulations upon your graduation from 
high school. We wish you the best as you con
tinue to prepare yourself for your future life. 

From All Your Family 

MANN, PINK, & SWISS 
4317 BlueRidge Blvd. 

Kansas City, MO 64133 

Tel. 353-9200 

Congratulations Class of 1984 

Music for All 
Occasions 

Don Garrerr -
Rhythm Guitar -
Vocal 
Gary Schelp -
Lead Guitar 
Ron Lau - Bass 
Hank Jarvis -
Fiddle 
Dwayne Garrett -
Drums 

Call 524-9593 
or 

Write 305 
Brentwood 

Lee's Summit, MO 

Care of Country 
Chrystals 

LOUISA'S Wishes Van Horn Seniors 

Good Luck! 

23rd and Crysler Tel. 833-4664 

Cuts 

Tenderloins- Steaks -Tacos 

SPACEPORT 
4200 BlueRidge Mall 

KC, M064133 

Tel. 353-5233 

Bring Your Yearbook for 2 Free Games 

// 12605 S. East 35th 

Independence, MO 64055 

Tel. 461-3879 

Perms Style 

Wishing the Senior Class All t e 
Luck in the World! 



~ 

CXl 
co 

Jordache 

?lteuatta s~ 1tame ~ 'U!UUi p ~ 
Wholesale and Retail General Merchandise 

10202 E. Independence Ave. 
Independence, MO 64053 

Tel. 816-252-8005 Open 9 am to 8 pm 
Abdel Musallet, Owner 

Congratulations Class of 1984111 
Calvin Klein Lee Chic Levis Wrangler 



190 

~ompany A- Hour 1 

Row 1: Darryl Adams, Teresa Buesing, Phillip Bronson, Vincent Glover, Doyle Crockett. Row 2: 
Kelli Brigman, J ody Miller, Miriam Miller, Dennis Stewart, Christopher Gray, Candy Shelby, De 

Witt Byers. Row 3: Curtis MeN ack, Mark Lank. 

Row 1: Gerald Anderson, Carmen Thomas, Chris Gilmore, Brian Ray. Row 2: Trina Rodgers, Steven 
Pearson, Alfred Collins, Fred Miller, Rigena!d Staten. Row 3: Yahna Williams, Barry Bland, 

Rodrick Harding, George Posey. 

CompanyB Hour2 
-------

Row 1: Jamie Smith, James Lorenz, Bryon Morris, Marvin Greer. Row 2: Jon Hines, Regina Miller, 
Albert Ray, James Taylor, Penny Stiverson, Jennifer Mitchell, Rhonda Chamberlain. Row 3: Jeffery 

Fossett, Sammy Payne, Ronnie Horton. 

Row 1: Dion White, Carol Cheatom, Jeff McDaniel, James Johnson. Row 2: Jerome White, Jo yce 
Strickland, Charles Wilson, Rodney Williams, Michele Colin, Michael Floyd, Nicholas Shipley, 

Mark Andrist, Karen Newton, Douglas Bishop, Jeanna Johnson. 

Damon Mabins- 1st sgt, Malclm Maiolo 
- XO, James Bowman- CO 

Sitting: Erick Clark- XO, Erick Weekly 
-Co. Standing: Jeff Gardner- 1st sgt. 



Company C - Hour 3 

Row 1: Tolbert Pratt, David Mabry, Clarence Jones, Lisa Hollis, Stacy Briscoe. Row 2: Gerald 
Anderson, Chris Pickens, Gary Smith, Edker Robinson, Serena Dydell, Lisa Barner, DeWayne 
Miller. Row 3: Melissa Peters, Sarah Harrison, Lovie Stallings, Stacey Robertson. 

Row 1: Phillip Burton, Angela Jenkins, Antoine Hayes, Eric Pittman. Row 2: Michele Shelby, Jeff 
Hartsell, Christina Rainey, Larry Dempsey, DeWayne Walker, John McAdams, Dana Pearson, 
Shantell Jones, Avery Marshall. 

Company D - Hour 5 

Row 1: Tony Duckworth, Jerry Lane, Anita Combs, Senita Sullivan, Andre McDonald, Teresa 
Buesing. Row 2: Laura Wilson, Russell Bartley, Toni Harris, Sherri Gildon, David Lewis, Charles 

McGee, Roy Hunter, Byron Harris. Row 3: Robert Dennis, Douglas Savage, Darren Sanders, John 
Grant, Altorek Jackson, Wilma Warfield, Edward Templeton. 

Row 1: Darren Dixon, Andre Tiebout, Tim McChesney, Rhonda Johnson , Larry Leaman, Johnnie 
White, Quentin Anderson. Row 2: Deborah Carter, Greg Clark, Geines Rainey, Eric Harris, Joseph 
Caswell, Joe Wheelbarger, James Loram, Kevin Myers, McLawrence Brown, Pre ntis Rhodes, Jeff 

Allen, Kim Norton, Edgar O'Neal, Willie Jones, Elisio Cooper, Jennie Eads. 

Sitting: David Downey - CO, Todd Moore 
- XO. Standing: Tim Williams- 1st sgt. 

-------------------------------------------------

Sitting: Doralin Cullen - CO, Micheal 
Floyd- XO. Standing: Larry Eagan- 1st 

sgt. 

191 



192 

ROTC 
STAFF 

S. THOMPSON, K. LABRACHE, Y. 
TAYLOR, P. DEMPSEY, L. LACY, M. 
WELLS, J. SHIFLEY, L. BLOOD 

M. DOBSON, 0. KING, G. HOLMES, D. 
HOLLOWAY, C. SPALDING, J. PARKER, 
D. HOWIE 

.M 
SHEARHEART,R. 
MOOREHOUSE, J. 
WHEELBERGER, 
T. PRUERR, J. 
PAYNE, M. COLE, 
A. STONE, D. 
HOLLOWAY, H. 
MATTISON, K. 
JACKSON, T. 
LEWIN, S. PITRE 

-Wanted -

SENIORS 
----- ---------, TO EVERY SENIOR WHO HIRES 

REWARD I USWITHTHISCOUPON 

I 

Great Senior 
Photographs 

$4.00 Bonus $4.00 

: • $12.95 VALUE T SHIRT 
1 • YOUR CHOICE OF 6 COLORS 

Free When You Hire Universal Studio 

PLUS 

You r Fu ll Sat isfact ion 
10- 12 •Poses to Choose From 

$TWO SILVER DOLLARS $ 
Yours as a bonus when you have a 

contract studio do all your yearbook 
glossys. Then come to us for your 

famous Universal Setting T -Shirt. your 
silver dollars and other bonus values. 

BUT REMEMBER ... 

1 You don't have to go to a contract 
t studio .. ever. You still have you r 

good old American Freedom of 
Choice. 1 

Cash For The F1rst 

1 20 Appointments In I 

MAY 1 
~- ----------...1 

Call 836-5195 
Fo r Your Senior Setti ng 

I 

Universal Studio 
10614 E. 23 

lndep., Mo. 64052 

Bring this coupon in with you and get your "I'll Be Free In 84" T-Shirt 
with your setting. 

J. PARKER, V. 
PARKER, E. 
WEEKLY, M. 
WELLS, T. 
BROWNSBERGER 
{BGD. CMDR.), M. 
WILLINGHAM 

When the shouting 
stops, 
The images remain. 
ILLUSTRATED FANTASY -
Tim Stout 





194 

Carlson, Kimberly: 153 

Carlson, Pamela: 121, 76 

Carpenter, Kelli: 137 

Carr, Regina: 121 

Carter, Cynthia: 56, 137 

Carter, Darren: 121 

Casey, Shawn: 21 

Caswell, Joseph: 153 

Chamberlain, Jennifer: 153 

Chamberlain, Rhonda: 137 

Chase, Robert: 43 

Chatman, Dian: 137 

Cheatom, Yvonne: 121 

Chism, Kimberly: 137 

Clark, Erick: 122 

Clark, John: 21 

Clark, Lisa: 137 

Clark, Nancy: 21 

Clark, Shuanta: 21 

Clarke, Eddie: 53 

Clemons, Karen: 154 

Clemons, Rhonda: 21 

Coen, Rodney: 154 

Coleman, Devin: 122 

Coleman, Edward: 48, 82, 137 

Coleman, Jennifer: 122 

Colin, Michelle: 154 

Colston, Andrea: 138 

Combs, Anita: 76 

Conley, Sue: 54, 122 

Conner, Tammera: 154 

Cook, Janice: 122 

Cook, Lawanda: 154 

Cooley, John: 54, 63, 154 

Cooper, Billy: 63, 82 

Cooper, Dale: 138 

Cooper, Edward: 82 

Cooper,Frenche1l:122 

Cooper, Terrassa: 154 

Corum, James: 54, 154 

Cotton, Jamie: 55, 56, 138 

Cotton, Thelda: 138 

Cox, Don: 154 

Crabtree, Sharlene: 22, 46 

Craig, Rodney: 59 

Cra1l,Shannon:97,154 

Crall, Shawn: 59, 138 

Cravens, Kathy: 96, 154 

Crawford, Valerie: 154 

Creason, Diana: 138 

Crockett, Cheryl: 22 

Crowder, Valisha: 155 

Crowley, Angie: 138 

Cruey, Trace: 56,122 

Crugar,Lori:97,155 

Culbertson, Sherry: 155 

Cullen, Renae: 155 

Cunningham, Lisa: 138 

Cupit, Clinton: 122 

Cupit, Jeffrey: 138 

Daniels, Cordell: 155 

R>aniels, Martin: 22 

Danikas, Lisa: 56, 122 

Davis, Burtis: 22 

Davis, Mary: 138 

Darkis, Loretha: 155 

Deardorff, Kathy: 22 

Deardorff, Linda: 77, 138 

Deardorff, Patsy: 22 

Decuypere, Julie: 155 

Delarber, Ruth: 22 

Dempsey, Perry: 22 

Dempsey, Steve: 22 

Dennis, Rosemary: 155 

Detwiler, Christina: 54, 122 

Dickens, Chris: 155 

Dickey, Michael: 22, 48, 72, 84 

Dobson, Mark: 23, 42, 46, 50, 
51,60 

Dodd, Carma: 122 

Dodson, Kimberly: 139 

Dooley, Edward: 82 
/ 

Douglas, Trina: 53 

Dowell, Debbie: 139 

Downey, Davis: 23 

Downton, Denise: 23 

Draffen, Ramona: 23, 86 

Dresch, Terri: 122 

Driscoll, Chris: 48, 58, 59, 60, 
72, 123 

Driscoll, Shannon: 155 

Driskell, Tanya: 23, 56 

Drizzle, Willhamena: 155 

Drone, Sherrie: 139 

Drummond, Dana: 155 

Drummond, Dawn: 156 

Duncan, Harold: 139 

Duncan, James: 82 

Dunnahay, Margaret: 46, 123 

Dunnam, Eugena: 156 

Durbin, Jessica: 156 
Dydell, Maurice: 82 · 

Dydell, Serena: 123 

Dyer, Christine: 96, 156 

Dyer, Suzanne: 123 

Eads, Jennie: 156 

Eagan,Larry:82, 139 

Eakright, Brandon: 139 

Eatman, Rochell: 23, 57 

Echols, Harold: 156, 77 

Edwards, Christopher: 23, 40 

Edwards, Kima: 96, 156 

Edwards, Metzilyn: 46 

Elliott, Jerod: 63, 156 

Emery, Wade:156 

Epperson, David: 23 

Etzenhouser, Julie: 20, 54, 97, 
156 



Etzenhouser, Scott: 65 

Eubanks, Raymond: 156 

Evans, Richard: 156 

Evans,Stacey:48, 139 

Fain, Steven: 139 

Fazenbaker, Millissa: 139 

Feltrop, Darrell: 123 

Feltrop, David: 123 

Field, Paula: 139 

Fields, Christopher: 54, 157 

Finley, Oliver: 23 

Fitzmaurice, Melissa: 140 

Fitzpatrick, Brian: 123 

· Flinn, Canyon: 139 

Flores, Steve: 24 

Ford, David: 123 

Ford, Tammy: 140 

Fossett, Jeffrey: 157 

Fowler, Floyd: 139 

Frank, Dawn: 24 

Franklin, Laronda: 24 

Frazier, Annette: 157 

Freeman, Manethia: 123 

Freeman, Michael: 53, 123 

Freeman, Paula: 157 

Freeman, Stephanie: 157 

French, Brian: 24 

French, Kevin: 82, 157 

Frey, Shawn: 24 

Fryer, Kimberly: 157 

Fue, Lamar: 54, 157 

Fulbright, Michael: 24 

Galvan, Frank: 123 

Gant, John: 82 

Gardner, Jeffrey: 48, 124 

Garey, Lavett: 140 

Gatchel, Robert: 157 

Gatewood, Gaylord: 41, 46, 56 

Gay, Rhonda: 24 

Gentry, Craig: 157 

Gentry, Shawn: 124 

George, Andrea: 58, 157 

Gilbert, Elesa: 55, 61, 124 

Gilford, Gladys: 140 

Gilford, Glynda: 140 

Gillotti, Cheryl: 24 

Glasco, Anthony: 82 

Glover, Vincent: 124 

Goff, Mike: 82, 140 

Gooden, Pamela: 124 

Gorden, Andrea: 157 

Gower, Joe: 158 

Graham, Julliae: 24, 48, 53, 59 

Gray, Christopher: 158 

Gray, David: 124 

Gray, Kimberly: 140 

Greathouse, Christine: 124 

Greathouse, Mark: 124 

Green, Malissa: 158 

Greene, Gina: 24, 42, 46, 53 

Greenstreet, Victoria: 54, 158 

Greer,Sheldon:25,55,56 

Grey, Kim: 56 

Griffin, Kevin: 55, 56 

Grumbles, Ruth: 25 

Guest, Derek: 124 

Cullen, Doralin: 25 

Gutierrez, Daniel: 158 

Gutierrez, Samuel: 140 

Hack, Katherine: 140 

Hack, Lance: 158 

Hackleman, Larry: 58, 60, 77• 

140 

Hahnfeld, Dawn: 140 

Halastik, Serena: 140 

Hall, Eddie: 25, 35, 40, 48, 49, 
54,55,56,60 

Hall, Lisa: 158 

Hamby, Patricia: 25 

Hamby, Richard: 124 

Hamilton, Rickey: 25 

Hamlett, Leah: 124 

Hampton, Rodney: 25, 57, 72 

Banfield, Dawn: 48 

Hansen, Christopher: 158 

Hardie, Rachelle: 86, 124 

Hardie, Troy: 82, 158 

Hardin, Lashawn: 124 

Harding, Betty: 25 

Hardman, Jeffrey: 41 

Hargrove, Marla: 97, 158 

Harrap, Tracy: 124 

Harris, Alice: 141 

Harris, Byron: 82, 141 

Harris, Eric: 158 

Harris, Gwendolyn: 25, 46, 56 

Harris, Shannon: 25, 35, 41, 48, 
49,50,51,53,55,56,58,60 

Harris, Teresa: 54, 141 

Harris, Toni: 158 

Harris, Wilhelmina: 158 

Hart, Angela: 158 

Hartsell, Sheryln: 124 

Hartwig, Kelly: 158 

Haston, Jennifer: 124 

Hattem, Thomas: 26, 60 

Hauber, Robert: 125 

Hayes, Heather: 48, 53, 58, 72, 
73, 159 

Hayes, Lori: 26 

Hayes,Marc:48,53,58,60,72, 
73, 125 

Haymond, Jeannine: 125, 141 

Haynes, Antoine: 97 

195 



196 

• 
Haynes, Felecia: 159 

Hearron, Richard: 26 

Hearron, Theresa: 141 

Heegn, Angela: 49, 55, 56, 76, 
86, 125 

Henderson, Damon: 26 

Henderson, John: 63, 82, 159 

Henderson, Toni: 53 

Hendricks, Renae: 158 

Hennigh, Renne: 48, 54, 61, 125 

Hennigh, Rhonda: 26, 48, 58, 61 

Henry, Kelly: 125 

Hensley, Brenda: 159 

Hibbs, Steven: 26, 53, 60, 73 

Hicks, Leonard: 82 

Hicks, Shirley: 125 

Hightower, Dawn: 159 

Hightower, Tammy: 26, 59 

Hill, Antoinette: 141 

Hill, Derek: 141 

Hines, Jon: 125 

Hirst, Julie: 159 

Hisey, Suzanne: 159 

Hitchye, Steven: 26 

Hollimon, Veria: 76, 125 

Hollis, Lisa: 159 

Hollister, Victoria: 159 

Holloway, Dana: 26, 54 

Holmes, Carol: 141 

Holt, Bernadette: 141 

Holt, David: 141 

Holt, Robin: 125 

Hoplins, Camala: 56 

Horton, Ronnie: 125 

Hoskins, Mark: 125 

Hudson, Barbara: 26 

Hudson, Roy: 159 

Humphrey, David: 126 

Humphrey, Richard: 27, 43, 50, 
52,81, 112,183 

Hutson, Kim: 97,159 

Hutton, Todd: 141 

Ivory, Rachel: 141 

Ivy, Andrea: 142 

fl 
Jackson, Altore~: 54, 159 

Jackson, Charles: 55, 56, 126 

Jackson, Darl: 126 

Jackson, Dianne: 126 

Jackson, Douglas: 126 

Jackson, Patrick: 82 

Jackson,Yvonne:142 

Jacobs, Traci: 159 

Jacobs, Valencia: 159 

}arret, Kim: 27 

Jenkins, Lori: 126 

Jenkins, Roberta: 159 

Jenkins, Twannia: 56 

Jenkins, Wanda: 142 

Jennings, Teresa: 142 

Jensen, Beth: 48, 56, 58, 61, 95, 
126 

Johnson,Bernard:126 

Johnson, Cathrine: 159 

Johnson, Charles: 160 

Johnson, Ethella: 142 

Johnson,Gina:142,160 

Johnson, James: 142 

Johnson, Jana: 160 

Johnson, J eanna: 126 

Johnson, Jeffery: 27, 56 

Johnson, Michael: 126 ·· 

Johnson, Phylette: 46, 126 

Johnson, Rhonda: 27, 160 

Johnson, Roy: 127 

Johnson, Tracy: 160 

Johnson, Trina: 53 

Jones, Elaina: 142 

Jones, Jeffery: 27, 72 

Jones, Marie: 126 

Jones, Shantell: 160 

Jordan, Joanna: 27 

Jurd, Alisha: 127 

Katsulis, Paul: 160 

Kayden, Vicky: 160 

Kearse, Lajuana: 142 

Kellough, Mark: 60, 142 

Kelly, Michael: 142 

Keltner, Carmen: 27 

Kempker, Darrell: 160 

Kempker, Laurie: 160 

Kempker, Lori: 160 

Keplinger, Kimberly: 142 

Kidd, Jeffery: 127 

Kidd,Lorenda:77,161 

Kidd, Michelle: 127 

Kimbrough, Jeffery: 127 

King, Otto: 53, 143 

King, Yolanda: 143 

Kinstler, Jaime: 160 

Kirk, Melissa: 161 

Kirkendolph, Timothy: 127 

Kizine, Steffan: 23 

Kleuver, John: 48, 73, 127 

Koenig, Rebecca: 143 

Kohler, Michael: 127 

Korsi, Melissa: 27, 48, 58, 61, 72, 
84 

Labranche,Kevin:127,143 

Lacy, Lowell: 27, 48, 58, 65 

Lafal, Dennis: 143 

Lane, Jerry: 161 



Lank, Mark: 161 

~ank, Rhonda: 27, 55, 56, 61 

Large, Dixie: 143 

Lasley, Tanya: 161 

Latham, Mickey: 161 

Launzo, Kris: 127 

Leach,Bernard:127 

Leathers, Latonia: 143 

Lee, Angelique: 77, 86 

Lee, Curtis: 143 

Lewis, Alonza: 161 

Lewis, Cheryl: 28, 40, 46, 47 

Lewis, Frank: 28 

Lewis, Tammy: 48, 46 

Liggett, Larry: 143 

Light, Melissa: 143 

Lile, Teresa: 86, 143 

Liptak, Julie: 48, 143 

Lorings, Chinelle: 127 

Lovell,Sonya:161 

Lovell, Zaneta: 161 

Lowe, Vicki: 161 

Lukens, Harry: 144 

Lyle, Terry: 48, 87 

Lyons,Lara:48,54, 144 

Mabins, Antonia: 28, 46, 53 

Mabins, Damon: 65, 128 

Mack, Elizabeth: 48, 61, 56, 128 

Mackay, Judith: 161 

Majors, Daniel: 144 

Malone, Sandra: 161 

Marek, Curtis: 128 

Marker, John: 144 

Marker, Kalyn: 162 

Markham, Brent: 144 

Mason, Darin: 20, 28, 110 

Mattison, Hattie: 128 

Mauldin,James:144 

Maybrier, Jeff: 128 

Mazurkewycz, Christina: 48, 
' 84, 144 

McCarthy, Joe: 128 

McChesney, Timothy: 73,82 

McClain, Ranee: 54, 162 

McCloud, Leonard: 128 

McCorkendale, Sherri: 162 

McCorkle, Valerence: 144 

McDaniel, Frederick: 128 

McDaniel, Kelly: 28 

McDaniel, Michael: 162 

McDermott, Audra: 144, 162 

McDonald, Kim: 128 

McDowell, Larry: 144 

McFadden, Willie: 144 

McGruder, Loretta: 28 

McLeod, William: 128 

McNack, Curtis: 144 

McQuiston, Bryan: 82, 162 

Meade, Cheryl: 28, 48, 57, 61, 
110, 111 

Melton, Darren: 145 

Mendenhall, Phillip: 58, 73, 76, 
128 

Meredith, Jennifer: 145, 87 

Messer, Kenneth: 145 

Meyers, Carla: 128 

Midgyett, Steven: 162 

Midgyett, Michelle: 129 

Milburn, Jeffrey: 129 

Miller, Charla: 162 

Miller, Cordia: 162 

Miller, Dwayne: 82 

Miller, Frederick: 54, 162 

Miller, Janine: 145 

Miller, Jennifer: 48, 61, 76, 129 

Miller, Jody: 28 

Miller, Leah: 145 

Miller,Marc:28,54 

Miller, Michelle: 129 

Minnick, Douglas: 129 

Mitchell, Jennifer: 96, 162 

Mitchell, Mark: 72 

Mitchell, Patricia: 162 

Mitchell, Samuel: 162 

Mitchem, Carbetta: 163 

Mitchem, Jeffery: 145 

Mitchem, Velinda: 29, 46 

Moberg, Kenneth: 48, 50, 51, 
60,73,129 

Moffett, Ellen: 29 

Montano, Richard: 72 

Montgomery, Carla: 145 

Moore, Paul: 129 

Moore, Roseanna: 163 

Moore, Steven: 145 

Moore, Todd: 42 

Moore, Tracey:29 

Moorehouse, Richard: 129 

Morgan, Lillian: 29 

Morley, David: 29, 41, 54 

Morris, Jimmy: 145 

Morris, Ronda: 129 

Mosley, Delfina: 29 

Murphy,Laura:145 

Murray, Rudolphus: 82, 129 

Musallet, Hesam: 29, 48 

Musallet, Rassim: 145 

Muzingo, Lisa: 29 

Myers, Donnie: 162 

Myers, Michael: 129 

Myers, Timothy: 146 

Myrick, Christine: 29 

Nance, Sheryl: 48, 57, 129 

Neal, Robert: 146 

N eudeck, Kristine: 163 

Newberry, Carl: 130 

Newton, Dorothy: 42 

Newton, Karen: 146 

197 



Nixon, Christopher: 82, 146 Pickens, Christopher: 163 Richard, Montano: 164 

Nixon, Raymond: 29, 50, 51, 58, Pickens, Debra: 163 Richardson, Jeffery: 48, 49, 55, 
60 Phipps, James: 163 56,58,59,60, 131 

Noel, Marie: 29 Pik~Troy:82, 163 Riddle, Robert: 32 

Norman, Bryan: 82, 163 Pitch ord, Lela: 130 Riddle, Shaunna: 131 

Northrup, Christina: 30 Pitre, Sharon: 30, 42, 47, 53 Riepe, Timothy: 48, 58, 60, 73, 

Norwood, John: 30 Pitt, Bea Ann: 163 
131 

Nylund, Dionne: 48, 58, 61, 72, Plumlee, Richard: 163 
Rigsby, Richard: 164 

130 
Polina, Julio: 130 

Rigsby, David: 147 

Porterfield, Kevin: 30, 48 
Riley, Clifford: 147 

Porterfield, Lisa: 56, 130 
Roberson, Stacy: 64 

Powell, Ulysses: 54 
Roberson, Stacie: 64, 131 

Oates, Dan: 146 Powers, Erica: 163 
Roberts, Danny: 53, 131 

O'Conner: 30 Prang, Patty: 146 
Roberts, Paul: 32 

O'Dell, Tracy: 30 Pratt, Tolbert: 82, 146 
Robertson, Stacy: 131 

Ogle, Stacy: 146 Price, Donna: 31, 55, 56 
Robinson, Clifford: 131 

Oguin, Michelle: 130 Provance, Dana: 31 
Robinson, Lamona; 164 

Ohl, Sandra: 146 Pruett, Michael: 54 
Rodriguez, Jason: 82 

O'Kennon, Karen: 30, 48, 57 Pryor, Arnetha: 130 
Rogers, Linda: 164 

Oliver, Sonya: 146 Pryor, Craig: 54, 131 
Rollins, Jason: 48, 82, 164 

Overaker, Edward: 56, 60, 146 Pryor, Darrius: 164 
Rollins, JoeH: 147 

Owens, David: 130 Pugh, Susan: 31, 48, 58 
Ropcke, Brian: 131 

Owings, Donald: 30 Pulliam, Julia: 31 
Rose, Richard: 13 

Pursell, Alan: 164 
Ross, Gregory: 147 

Ross, Yolanda: 97, 164 

Rourke, Anthony: 147 

Royal, Latonya: 53, 164 

Parker, John: 53, 58, 60, 72, 30 
Rucker, Lawanda: 87, 164 , 

Parker, Stacy: 54,146 Raines, Darin: 63, 82, 164 Rudy, Pamela: 48, 56, 58, 61, :t; 

Parker, Verda: 30 Rainey, Genise: 95, 147 
147 

Parra, Leandrea: 130 Ralstin, Randy: 31 
Rush, Angela: 32 

Paschal, David: 82 Rambo, Metri: 31, 53 
Russell, Sherri: 58, 73, 147 

Payne, Kenny: 146 Randolph, Ramona: 131 
Russell, Solvey: 32, 55, 61 

Payne, John B.: 64, 163 Rawlins, Sharlene: 31 
Ryan, Leslie: 48, 58, 147 

Payne, John: 64, 130 Ray, Albert: 164 

Payne, Sammy: 163 

_, 

Ray, Bryan: 147 s i 

Pegues,Rodney:30 Ray, Marc: 164 

Perry, Pamela: 130 Reilly, Jennie: 56, 131 Saddler, Bryan: 131 ? 

Peters, Melissa: 130 Reynolds, Scott: 131 Sanders, Betty: 56, 147 
Perusich, Denise: 53, 97, 163 Rhodes, Carol: 31 Sanders, Darren: 82, 164 

,: 

\ 
Petitt, William: 146 Rice, James: 31 Sartain, Scott: 147 
Petree, Chuck: 55, 130 Rice, Stephanie: 164 Sartain, Timothy: 131 

198 

.. 



Saunders, Monica: 32, 46, 111 

~ ~ Savage, Douglas: 147 

1

1

1 Saysoff, Micheal: 72 

· Scanlan, Gerald: 60, 147 

~· Schelp, Gary: 32, 54, 41 
l~ ~ Schmidt, Stephen: 63, 148 

In Schmitt , Todd: 54, 131 

Schultz, Heather: 87 
I• Seddon, Aprile: 164 
I• 

Seibel, Ruth: 48, 148 

~ Seibel, Tamar: 165 
' 
l~ Shaffer, Angela: 148 
r: . 

Schaffer, Roslyn: 32, 46 
, ,~ i 

I~ Shamp, Christy: 165 
I ~ Shamp, Eva: 165 
I~ 

Shaw, Claudia: 32, 46, 48, 53 II . 
Shaw, Elizabeth: 132 

V• 
Shaw, Susan: 165 

f~-
Shaw, Terri: 132 II 

I'! . Shearhart, Matt: 60, 65, 72, 73, 
l.i ' 132 
D ~ 
IL' Shelby, Candy: 165 

l·t Shelby, Michelle: 132 _ 
~ ', Smith, Michelle: 64 

~1 Shields, Audrey: 32, 72 

· Shipley, Jason: 32, 65 
" Shipley, Nicholas: 165 

,_.,.,;-', 

Shivers, Carla: 132 
' 

Shull, Rhonda: 46, 132 

~: _ Simer, Jerry: 148 

1,. ~impson, James: 63, 165 

Simpson, Sheryl: 148 

Sims, Monique: 132 

Sims, Shawn: 33 

Sinnard, Holly: 148 

Sinnard, Timothy: 165 

. Six, Sheila: 148 

I• '. Siy, Jennifer: 33, 61, 132 

·- Siy,Linda:33,43,48,52,61 

· Smith, Andrea: 165 

Smith, Dana: 33, 40, 50, 51 

Smith, DeShawn: 165 

Smith, Jamie: 165 

Smith, Kevin: 82, 148 

Smith, Marshon: 33 

Smith, Nancy: 148 

Smith, Sandra: 148 

Smith, Tempa: 132 

Smith, Todd: 54, 165 

Smith, Wesley: 132 

Smith, William: 148 

Sneed, Tracy: 132 

Snow, Kristen: 132 

Snowden, Steven: 165 

Somerville, Irene: 33 

Spaulding, Chester: 132 

Spaulding, Dennis: 165 

Speake, Sherry: 48, 53, 58, 96, 
148 

Spearr11.an, Sarah: 48, 58, 73, 
149 

Spencer,Pamela:33,48, 55,56 

Stalker, Scott: 59, 48, 60, 149 

Stapleton, Melinda: 132 

Stegeman, Timothy: 33 

Stegeman, Tracie: 132 

Stegink, Michele: 53, 54, 87, 165 

Stegner, Steven: 149 

Steward, David: 133 

Stewart, Dennis: 133 

Stigler, Charmaine: 133 

Stillians, Ricky: 33 

Stiverson, Penny: 149 

Stone, Andrea: 53, 133 

Stovall, Yvette: 133 

Strickland, Joyce: 33, 42 

Strode, David: 149 

Strutton, Stacie: 133 

Stuart, Monica: 149 

Stutsman, Carrie: 166 

Stutson, Elonia: 53 

Stutson, Kimberly: 33, 41 

Sullivan, Serita: 165 

Summers, Tony: 165 

Sumpter, Deborah: 133 

Sweeton, Lynda: 165 

7 

Tabron, Latonya: 149 

Tate, Jaeson: 149 

Taylor, Varonda: 133 

Teegarden, Christina: 48, 133 

Templeton, Edward: 149 

Terrell , Brian: 165 

Terrell, Steven: 34, 55, 56 

Terry, Lori: 34, 55 

Thatcher, Kim: 34 

Theus, Elonia: 48, 61 

Thomas, Cheryl: 133 

Thomas, Damonica: 46 

Thomas, Tina: 34, 49, 55, 56 

Thomason, Cedric: 133 

Thompson, Bobby: 63, 82, 165 

Thompson, Schamauda: 34 

Theus, Denise: 149 

Tibbetts, John: 82, 165 

Timley, Marvena: 149 

Tims, Danny: 149 

Tittle,Yulanda: 133 

Titus, Heidi: 48, 61, 150 

Todd, Sherry: 34 

Torres, Danny: 34, 49, 52, 55, 
56,65 

Townsend, Anthony: 34 

Train, Deborah: 166 

Tunks, Timothy: 57, 133 

Turman, Timothy: 56 

Turner, Sheila: 52 

Turner, Sharon: 53, 150 

U pp, Sheila: 96, 166 

199 



200 

Utley, Ricky: 34 

Vargas, Joseph: 34, 53 

Vargas, Sherry: 150 

Vaughan, Dana: 150 

Vaughn, Cherri: 166 

Vaughn, Dennis: 35 

Vereecke, Cynthia: 150 

Vereecke, Sharon: 133 

Voorhees, Della: 1'66 

Walker, Crystal: 87, 166 

Walker, Derrick: 54 

Walker, Kara: 76, 133 
Walker, Piper: 35,46,53 

Walker, Rhonda: 53, 134 

Walker, Rhonda: 134, 53 

Walker, Shaleen: 35, 48 

Walker, Susan: 35 

Wallace, Cynthia: 43 

Wallace, Richard: 166 

Walters, Guyla: 55, 56, 134 

Watson, Earl: 35 

Watters, Karen: 35, 56 

Watters, Kelly: 134 

Watts, Kristie: 167 

Weakley, Deborah: 35 

Weaver, Donna: 35, 48, 57, 58, 
61,84, 110,111 

Weaver,Leonard:134 

Webb, Luanna: 35, 54, 40, 49, 
55, 56, 111 

Webb, Quincella: 150 

Webb,Terry:35,40,55,56,110 

Wells, Antoinette: 150 

Wells, Cole: 150 

Wells, Marcine: 36, 41, 47, 53, 

55,56 

West, Brian: 36 

Wesley, Bernard: 134 

West, Erica: 167 

West, Kelly: 56 

West, Latonya: 167 

Westerman, Sean: 134, 167 

Wever, Tina: 36 

Wheaton, Duane: 134 

Wheelbarger, James: 134 

Wheelbarger, Joseph: 134 

Wheeldon, David: 36, 56 

Wheeldon, Randall: 36 

Wheeler, William: 134, 167 

Whetzell, Steven: 134 

Whetzell, Troy: 150 

White, Cassandra: 36 

White, Dion: 167 

White, Johnnie: 167 

White, Lawanda: 86, 150 

Whitelaw, Scott: 150 

Whitson, Laurie: 36, 48, 50, 51, 
58,61, 72,73,84 

Whittle, Ginger: 135 

Whittier, Lisa: 40, 48, 52 

Wild, Matthew: 135 

Wild, Mark: 135 

Wiley, Fletcher: 82, 151 

Wiley, Timothy: 54, 65, 135 

Williams, Adrian: 167 

Williams, Anna: 151 

Williams, Anthony: 135 

Williams, Jefferey: 42 

Williams, Latanya: 151 
Williams, Rashaun: 151 

Williams, Robert: 135 

Williams, Shelly: 167 

Williams, Timothy: 135 

Williams, Tommy: 135 -

Willingham, Michael: 64 

Wilson,' Chris: 63 

Wilson, Laura: 151 

Wilson, Nicki: 36 

Wilson, Paula: 151 

.wilson, Tracy: 151 

Wilson, Willie: 135 

Wiltfong, Andrew: 151 

Winberry, Brian: 135 

Wingo, Trace: 135 

Wolf, Jimmie: 36 

Woolery, Lisa: 36 

Woolridge, Robin: 167 

Words, John: 54,82,151 

Words, Helen: 167 

Workman, Kevin: 77, 167 

Worley, Bruce: 151 

Worley, Jason: 167 

Worley, Shawn: 167 

Wrids, Helen: 54 

Wright: Christian: 53, 77, 84, 
151 

Wright, Heather: 135 

Wright, Louis: 135 

Wright, Robert: 167 

Wyatt, Jess: 151 

Young, Elizabeth: 167 

Young, Misti: 37, 54 

Young, Robert: 37 

Yuhas, Janice: 135 





Time Flies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Seniors ....................... 16 
Student Life ................... 44 
Sports ........................ 78 

Royalty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108 
Underclassmen .............. 118 
Staff . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 168 
Index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 203 






